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Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:51.63 # Bowling Green High School2012
C Puckett, P Fields, D Reynolds, L Walker

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:51.19#Bowling Green
1) Morris, Lilly 10 2) Sutton, Sam 11
3) Davenport, Emma 12 4) Sutton, Sallie 12

27.15 56.36 1:25.31 1:51.19
2 1:51.72Owensboro

1) Smith, Julia 10 2) Callis, Addison 9
3) Neal, Paige 8 4) Warren, Abby 8

27.90 59.36 1:26.62 1:51.72
3 2:01.17Daviess Co

1) Dees, Maris 12 2) Fenwick, Emma 12
3) Johnson, Ella 7 4) Krahwinkel, Avery 8

31.00 1:01.64 1:37.33 2:01.17
4 2:01.64Greenwood

1) Cisco, Maiah 10 2) Witcher, Leah 8
3) Wheeler, Carolina 7 4) Zoellner, Anne Elizabeth 9

1:03.59 1:34.86 2:01.64
5 2:09.75Muhlenberg Co

1) Robards, Tanner 9 2) Dennis, Addie 10
3) Bruce, Sydney 12 4) Hardison, Baker 8

30.97 1:10.48 1:40.04 2:09.75
6 2:10.56South Warren

1) Gregory-Mabrey, Ava 8 2) Coleman, Grace 11
3) Coleman, Piper 9 4) Bush, Madison 9

33.80 1:11.20 1:43.44 2:10.56
7 2:14.36Owensboro Cath

1) Warren, Madison 11 2) Hobelmann, Lyndsey 11
3) Kemper, Sydney 11 4) Evans, Lucy 11

39.89 1:13.79 1:45.32 2:14.36
8 2:15.95Apollo

1) Stovall, Emma 11 2) Payne, Paige 10
3) Shutt, Caroline 11 4) Yewell, Emily 11

34.96 1:11.21 1:44.63 2:15.95
Consolation Final

9 2:21.89Allen Co-Scotts
1) Meador, Rachel 7 2) Hartman, Leah 7
3) Hartman, Sarah 9 4) Petty, Hayden 12

37.35 1:16.07 1:47.09 2:21.89
10 2:34.40Ohio Co

1) Joiner, Adrianna 11 2) Steele, Danielle 10
3) Chinn, Kursten 8 4) Logsdon, Hannah 11

34.23 1:22.67 1:58.69 2:34.40
11 2:37.95Monroe Co

1) Sutton, Emily 8 2) Burroughs, Riley 10
3) Cleary, Mariah 12 4) Graves, Avery 7

41.34 1:27.54 2:04.48 2:37.95
12 2:40.36Barren Co

1) Garrett, Macy 7 2) Harper, Aliea Kate 7
3) Ross, Elanie 8 4) Harbison, Abigail 7

46.24 1:29.14 2:06.71 2:40.36
13 2:59.76Franklin Simpson

1) Snyder, Amber 11 2) Davis, Riley 7
3) Graves, Zoe 9 4) Lawson, Tahirah 12

41.69 1:34.14 2:11.96 2:59.76

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:51.63 # Bowling Green High School2012
C Puckett, P Fields, D Reynolds, L Walker

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:53.13Bowling Green
1) Morris, Lilly 10 2) Sutton, Sam 11
3) Davenport, Emma 12 4) Sutton, Sallie 12

27.08 56.88 1:26.07 1:53.13
2 1:55.30Owensboro

1) Smith, Julia 10 2) Callis, Addison 9
3) Neal, Paige 8 4) Warren, Abby 8

29.10 1:01.46 1:29.69 1:55.30
3 2:00.93Daviess Co

1) Dees, Maris 12 2) Fenwick, Emma 12
3) Johnson, Ella 7 4) Krahwinkel, Avery 8

31.52 1:01.73 1:33.13 2:00.93
4 2:01.93Greenwood

1) Cisco, Maiah 10 2) Witcher, Leah 8
3) Wheeler, Carolina 7 4) Zoellner, Anne Elizabeth 9

29.72 1:03.35 1:34.47 2:01.93
5 2:10.67Muhlenberg Co

1) Robards, Tanner 9 2) Dennis, Addie 10
3) Bruce, Sydney 12 4) Hardison, Baker 8

31.99 1:15.83 1:44.02 2:10.67
6 2:11.07South Warren

1) Gregory-Mabrey, Ava 8 2) Coleman, Grace 11
3) Coleman, Piper 9 4) Bush, Madison 9

34.29 1:10.95 1:43.68 2:11.07
7 2:12.90Owensboro Cath

1) Warren, Madison 11 2) Hobelmann, Lyndsey 11
3) Kemper, Sydney 11 4) Evans, Lucy 11

41.28 1:13.11 1:51.48 2:12.90
8 2:17.16Apollo

1) Stovall, Emma 11 2) Payne, Paige 10
3) Shutt, Caroline 11 4) Yewell, Emily 11

36.11 1:12.24 1:45.57 2:17.16
9 2:25.92Allen Co-Scotts

1) Meador, Rachel 7 2) Hartman, Leah 7
3) Hartman, Sarah 9 4) Petty, Hayden 12

37.92 1:18.05 1:49.87 2:25.92
10 2:32.12Ohio Co

1) Joiner, Adrianna 11 2) Steele, Danielle 10
3) Chinn, Kursten 8 4) Logsdon, Hannah 11

31.91 1:19.95 1:56.64 2:32.12
11 2:36.95Monroe Co

1) Sutton, Emily 8 2) Burroughs, Riley 10
3) Cleary, Mariah 12 4) Graves, Avery 7

42.82 1:31.15 2:04.64 2:36.95
12 2:38.58Barren Co

1) Harper, Aliea Kate 7 2) Kinsman, Caroline 11
3) Ross, Elanie 8 4) Garrett, Macy 7

49.99 1:26.54 2:05.84 2:38.58
13 2:55.75Franklin Simpson

1) Snyder, Amber 11 2) Davis, Riley 7
3) Graves, Zoe 9 4) Lawson, Tahirah 12

42.44 1:30.63 2:09.52 2:55.75
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Results
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:36.21 # Bowling Green High School2017
N Morsi, H Eaton, G Strickler, D Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:40.45Bowling Green
1) Morsi, Neal 11 2) Taylor, Ethan 9
3) Mullick, Maunil 10 4) Ginter, Benjamin 12

24.09 52.31 1:16.75 1:40.45
2 1:41.40Greenwood

1) Flesher, Logan 11 2) Shourds, Luke 9
3) Cummings, Tanner 12 4) Wilson, Luke 9

26.43 54.70 1:16.68 1:41.40
3 1:43.62Owensboro Cath

1) Hobelmann, Cort 9 2) Leesman, Joseph 9
3) Hayden, Joseph 11 4) Evans, Xavier 12

26.90 57.50 1:21.97 1:43.62
4 1:50.19South Warren

1) Vespa, Luca 8 2) Praveen, Nivi 7
3) Hughes, Logan 8 4) Shrader, Zach 9

27.47 58.70 1:24.77 1:50.19
5 1:54.94Logan Co

1) Abney, Wesley 10 2) Wharton, Riley 12
3) Jenkins, Matthew 12 4) Higgins, Joey 12

33.96 1:01.59 1:30.58 1:54.94
6 2:00.25Monroe Co

1) Garmon, Cameron 11 2) Smith, Garrett 11
3) Graves, Andrew 9 4) Hagan, Jacob 11

32.15 1:05.08 1:35.55 2:00.25
7 2:00.38Apollo

1) Malott, Luke 9 2) Satterly, Connor 10
3) Malott, Isaac 11 4) Leigh, Christian 11

31.58 1:04.88 1:34.55 2:00.38
8 2:02.68Ohio Co

1) Garner, Daniel 10 2) Ward, Bryson 10
3) Romero, Lain 11 4) Ball, Austin 11

33.51 1:07.32 1:35.76 2:02.68
Consolation Final

9 2:04.84Daviess Co
1) Cooper, Eli 12 2) Krahwinkel, Owen 11
3) Church, Trevor 7 4) Smith, Samuel 8

31.23 1:04.82 1:32.89 2:04.84
10 2:07.94Muhlenberg Co

1) Johnson, Cameron 8 2) Crick, Payton 7
3) Hardison, Ben 12 4) McKenney, Justin 9

32.92 1:11.81 1:39.16 2:07.94
11 2:09.79Russellville

1) Ramirez, Guatalupe 11 2) Slack, Ben 10
3) Celsor, Cole 12 4) Ramirez, Miguel 12

32.45 1:04.92 1:34.68 2:09.79
12 2:42.55Allen Co-Scotts

1) Ainsley, Zach 10 2) McCrary, Caden 8
3) Shain, Aaron 7 4) Wagoner, Bradley 7

44.20 1:35.16 2:10.13 2:42.55

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:36.21 # Bowling Green High School2017
N Morsi, H Eaton, G Strickler, D Taylor

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:41.35Bowling Green
1) Morsi, Neal 11 2) Taylor, Ethan 9
3) Mullick, Maunil 10 4) Ginter, Benjamin 12

24.43 52.51 1:16.98 1:41.35
2 1:43.51Greenwood

1) Flesher, Logan 11 2) Shourds, Luke 9
3) Cummings, Tanner 12 4) Wilson, Luke 9

26.70 55.36 1:18.08 1:43.51
3 1:47.22Owensboro Cath

1) Hobelmann, Cort 9 2) Leesman, Joseph 9
3) Hayden, Joseph 11 4) Evans, Xavier 12

29.05 1:00.38 1:24.92 1:47.22
4 1:51.28South Warren

1) Vespa, Luca 8 2) Praveen, Nivi 7
3) Hughes, Logan 8 4) Shrader, Zach 9

27.88 59.69 1:25.76 1:51.28
5 1:55.36Logan Co

1) Abney, Wesley 10 2) Wharton, Riley 12
3) Jenkins, Matthew 12 4) Higgins, Joey 12

33.74 1:01.27 1:30.88 1:55.36
6 2:00.23Apollo

1) Malott, Luke 9 2) Satterly, Connor 10
3) Malott, Isaac 11 4) Leigh, Christian 11

31.11 1:04.63 1:34.50 2:00.23
7 2:03.36Monroe Co

1) Garmon, Cameron 11 2) Smith, Garrett 11
3) Graves, Andrew 9 4) Hagan, Jacob 11

32.93 1:06.01 1:37.46 2:03.36
8 2:03.38Ohio Co

1) Garner, Daniel 10 2) Ward, Bryson 10
3) Romero, Lain 11 4) Ball, Austin 11

33.88 1:08.71 1:35.64 2:03.38
9 2:05.43Daviess Co

1) Cooper, Eli 12 2) Krahwinkel, Owen 11
3) Church, Trevor 7 4) Smith, Samuel 8

32.59 1:04.83 1:33.67 2:05.43
10 2:07.48Muhlenberg Co

1) Johnson, Cameron 8 2) Crick, Payton 7
3) Hardison, Ben 12 4) McKenney, Justin 9

32.45 1:14.04 1:39.15 2:07.48
11 2:11.25Russellville

1) Ramirez, Guatalupe 11 2) Slack, Ben 10
3) Celsor, Cole 12 4) Ramirez, Miguel 12

33.41 1:05.47 1:35.46 2:11.25
12 2:36.62Allen Co-Scotts

1) Tad, Taylor 9 2) McCrary, Caden 8
3) Shain, Aaron 7 4) Wagoner, Bradley 7

32.73 1:26.26 2:03.29 2:36.62
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Results
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:54.73 # Julia Smith2/9/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Owensboro 101 1:55.19Smith, Julia

27.40 56.73 1:25.93 1:55.19
Greenwood 122 2:00.10Witcher, Avery

27.95 57.73 1:28.25 2:00.10
Bowling Green 123 2:04.75Sutton, Sallie

28.46 59.66 1:32.31 2:04.75
Bowling Green 114 2:05.28Chaudoin, Kate

28.42 59.73 1:32.61 2:05.28
South Warren  95 2:08.54Bush, Madison

29.51 1:02.09 1:35.79 2:08.54
Butler Co  86 2:09.10Smith, Mattie

29.20 1:01.74 1:35.64 2:09.10
Greenwood 107 2:09.52Cisco, Maiah

29.02 1:01.45 1:35.45 2:09.52
South Warren  88 2:13.76Gregory-Mabrey, Ava

31.71 1:05.75 1:40.01 2:13.76
Consolation Final

Greenwood 119 2:17.78Volkert, Sydney
31.23 1:05.76 1:42.00 2:17.78

Owensboro Cath 1110 2:19.65Evans, Lucy
30.58 1:05.06 1:42.76 2:19.65

South Warren  911 2:21.19Coleman, Piper
31.91 1:07.59 1:44.85 2:21.19

Owensboro Cath 1112 2:22.56Hobelmann, Lyndsey
32.15 1:06.88 1:44.52 2:22.56

Bowling Green  813 2:23.79Cohron, Caroline
33.16 1:09.33 1:46.94 2:23.79

Greenwood  914 2:24.94Clark, Kennedy
30.99 1:07.44 1:46.63 2:24.94

Apollo 1115 2:27.80Stovall, Emma
34.02 1:11.25 1:49.87 2:27.80

Allen Co-Scotts  916 2:31.11Hartman, Sarah
31.69 1:09.90 1:50.78 2:31.11

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:54.73 # Julia Smith2/9/2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Owensboro 101 1:59.94Smith, Julia

28.45 58.79 1:29.28 1:59.94
Greenwood 122 2:06.62Witcher, Avery

29.35 1:00.39 1:32.83 2:06.62
Bowling Green 123 2:07.00Sutton, Sallie

28.81 1:00.94 1:34.05 2:07.00
Bowling Green 114 2:07.64Chaudoin, Kate

27.87 59.24 1:33.04 2:07.64
Butler Co  85 2:09.23Smith, Mattie

29.27 1:01.73 1:35.74 2:09.23
Greenwood 106 2:09.54Cisco, Maiah

28.78 1:01.29 1:35.61 2:09.54
South Warren  97 2:09.96Bush, Madison

29.20 1:02.07 1:36.35 2:09.96

South Warren  88 2:16.49Gregory-Mabrey, Ava
32.05 1:06.22 1:41.35 2:16.49

Greenwood 119 2:20.21Volkert, Sydney
30.74 1:05.36 1:42.57 2:20.21

Owensboro Cath 1110 2:21.96Hobelmann, Lyndsey
31.63 1:07.01 1:44.33 2:21.96

South Warren  911 2:22.51Coleman, Piper
31.82 1:07.61 1:45.81 2:22.51

Owensboro Cath 1112 2:22.79Evans, Lucy
31.19 1:06.64 1:44.51 2:22.79

Bowling Green  813 2:23.69Cohron, Caroline
33.36 1:09.95 1:47.47 2:23.69

Greenwood  914 2:26.82Clark, Kennedy
32.17 1:09.19 1:48.17 2:26.82

Apollo 1115 2:28.01Stovall, Emma
34.28 1:12.62 1:50.67 2:28.01

Allen Co-Scotts  916 2:30.70Hartman, Sarah
32.44 1:11.50 1:52.32 2:30.70

Apollo  917 2:31.83Ladnier, Emma
36.33 1:14.09 1:53.15 2:31.83

Bowling Green  918 2:31.99Gill, Hannah
34.01 1:12.70 2:31.99

Barren Co  719 2:34.55Kinsman, Julia
33.10 1:12.02 1:54.17 2:34.55

Russellville 1120 2:34.80Holloman, Katie Rae
34.86 1:13.84 1:56.15 2:34.80

Warren Central  721 2:35.51Tedder, Halle
33.33 1:13.72 1:55.10 2:35.51

Apollo 1122 2:37.93Yewell, Emily
36.33 1:16.54 1:57.67 2:37.93

Barren Co  823 2:39.10Ross, Elanie
36.85 2:39.28 2:39.10

Barren Co 1224 2:39.41Birrell, Mara
31.29 2:39.41

Owensboro  825 2:45.87Roberts, Ana Kaye
38.88 1:21.92 2:05.12 2:45.87

Daviess Co 1126 2:46.67McLellan, Lindsey
39.33 1:23.32 2:06.18 2:46.67

Apollo  927 2:53.28Gray, Katie
37.79 1:22.10 2:08.28 2:53.28

Barren Co  728 3:12.18Harper, Aliea Kate
42.64 1:32.76 2:24.09 3:12.18

Muhlenberg Co  929 3:16.22Bruce, Kelsey
39.06 1:29.87 2:23.80 3:16.22

Daviess Co  930 3:18.61Williams, Lydia
44.01 1:34.73 2:27.36 3:18.61

Glasgow 1031 3:23.58Lewis, Tyeisha
43.30 1:37.30 2:34.53 3:23.58

Glasgow  932 3:36.23Wiles, Kaylee
44.40 1:38.43 2:36.56 3:36.23

South Warren 11--- DQSwope, Tanikka
False start

36.68 1:17.94 2:01.16 DQ
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Results
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:39.31 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 101 1:44.77Wolfram, Neal

24.49 51.03 1:18.06 1:44.77
Apollo 122 1:47.98Boone, Sean

24.73 51.94 1:19.79 1:47.98
South Warren 113 1:50.17Wolfram, Trey

24.90 52.54 1:21.26 1:50.17
Bowling Green  84 1:59.03Khenner, Phillip

27.08 57.10 1:28.42 1:59.03
Bowling Green 115 1:59.07Creek, Connor

26.10 56.36 1:27.94 1:59.07
Allen Co-Scotts  96 2:02.50Tad, Taylor

27.07 57.76 1:30.29 2:02.50
Bowling Green  97 2:02.91Sine, Grady

27.96 58.09 1:30.53 2:02.91
Bowling Green 118 2:04.29Light, Michael

28.07 59.03 1:31.46 2:04.29
Consolation Final

Owensboro Cath 129 2:05.68Goetz, JR
28.09 59.20 1:32.20 2:05.68

Apollo 1110 2:06.52Leigh, Christian
29.89 1:02.23 1:34.70 2:06.52

South Warren  911 2:09.48Shrader, Zach
29.31 1:01.98 1:36.11 2:09.48

Greenwood  712 2:14.58Shourds, Isaac
30.65 1:04.88 1:40.12 2:14.58

Apollo 1013 2:15.44Satterly, Connor
31.92 1:06.71 1:42.07 2:15.44

Greenwood  814 2:22.58Timberlake, Canaan
30.40 1:05.99 1:43.43 2:22.58

Ohio Co 1115 2:25.00Ball, Austin
32.69 1:09.49 1:47.49 2:25.00

Ohio Co  8--- DQBarnard, JT
False start

1:04.85 1:40.63 DQ
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:39.31 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 101 1:47.89Wolfram, Neal

25.48 52.87 1:20.95 1:47.89
Apollo 122 1:52.71Boone, Sean

26.11 54.85 1:23.65 1:52.71
South Warren 113 1:55.22Wolfram, Trey

25.58 54.78 1:25.42 1:55.22
Bowling Green  84 1:59.28Khenner, Phillip

26.81 56.19 1:27.45 1:59.28
Bowling Green 115 2:00.43Creek, Connor

26.37 56.48 1:28.62 2:00.43
Allen Co-Scotts  96 2:04.30Tad, Taylor

27.90 59.65 1:32.65 2:04.30
Bowling Green  97 2:05.54Sine, Grady

27.08 57.71 1:31.20 2:05.54

Bowling Green 118 2:05.58Light, Michael
27.33 58.01 1:31.13 2:05.58

Owensboro Cath 129 2:08.21Goetz, JR
28.45 1:00.37 1:34.08 2:08.21

Apollo 1110 2:08.99Leigh, Christian
30.65 1:03.25 1:36.46 2:08.99

South Warren  911 2:10.24Shrader, Zach
28.56 1:00.57 1:35.29 2:10.24

Ohio Co  812 2:15.58Barnard, JT
30.09 1:03.90 1:40.02 2:15.58

Greenwood  713 2:17.84Shourds, Isaac
30.92 1:06.07 1:42.61 2:17.84

Apollo 1014 2:18.21Satterly, Connor
32.35 1:07.37 1:43.52 2:18.21

Ohio Co 1115 2:22.27Ball, Austin
31.52 1:07.13 1:45.50 2:22.27

Greenwood  816 2:23.15Timberlake, Canaan
32.22 1:08.28 1:45.83 2:23.15

South Warren  917 2:23.36Gibson, Michael
32.63 1:09.42 1:46.82 2:23.36

Owensboro Cath 1018 2:27.47Goetz, Warren
30.27 1:08.42 1:48.31 2:27.47

Apollo 1019 2:33.57Snyder, Garrett
35.02 1:14.59 1:54.32 2:33.57

Greenwood  820 2:35.25Bentley, Alex
34.23 1:14.53 1:56.16 2:35.25

Daviess Co  821 2:37.46Smith, Samuel
34.34 1:14.59 1:57.81 2:37.46

Daviess Co  922 2:38.88Robinson, Ben
34.74 1:15.40 1:57.77 2:38.88

Daviess Co  923 2:42.87Heady, Carter
36.26 1:17.42 2:01.53 2:42.87

Owensboro Cath  724 2:43.06Ref itt, Landon
35.89 1:18.18 2:01.69 2:43.06

Muhlenberg Co 1025 2:49.05Fulkerson, Jarrod
1:17.12 2:49.05

Owensboro Cath  826 3:07.47Panayi, Peter
40.71 1:28.83 2:19.50 3:07.47

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 2:06.42 # Katie Hampel2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Owensboro Cath 111 2:05.83#Hampel, Katie

27.20 58.43 1:35.95 2:05.83
Bowling Green 112 2:06.52Sutton, Sam

27.21 59.51 1:36.18 2:06.52
Greenwood 103 2:26.34Simpson, Lily

32.22 1:06.98 1:52.01 2:26.34
South Warren  84 2:26.44Metcalfe, Selynna

30.29 1:08.39 1:53.31 2:26.44
Greenwood 115 2:30.98Witcher, Claudia

31.46 1:09.36 1:56.88 2:30.98
Bowling Green 126 2:31.43Freeman, Halle

33.29 1:11.71 1:53.89 2:31.43
Daviess Co 127 2:31.85Dees, Maris

32.53 1:11.88 1:58.07 2:31.85
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Championship Final ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Greenwood  78 2:34.68Wheeler, Carolina

33.18 1:12.09 2:00.50 2:34.68
Consolation Final

Muhlenberg Co 129 2:33.33Bruce, Sydney
31.56 1:12.03 1:57.94 2:33.33

Daviess Co 1010 2:34.54Church, Molly
33.91 1:12.88 1:59.51 2:34.54

Bowling Green  811 2:34.60Walker, Catherine
31.45 1:10.82 1:57.22 2:34.60

Greenwood  812 2:35.25Farley, Ella
33.29 1:13.70 1:56.12 2:35.25

Bowling Green  913 2:38.09Jones, Megan
34.16 1:17.88 2:00.46 2:38.09

Daviess Co  814 2:38.45Krahwinkel, Avery
33.63 1:16.32 2:01.04 2:38.45

Glasgow 1215 2:39.90Reynolds, Addison
33.62 1:15.42 2:03.11 2:39.90

South Warren  816 2:41.13Steelman, Peyton
35.74 1:15.68 2:03.21 2:41.13

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 2:06.42 # Katie Hampel2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 2:08.33Sutton, Sam

26.99 59.24 1:36.30 2:08.33
Owensboro Cath 112 2:13.79Hampel, Katie

29.01 1:02.67 1:42.03 2:13.79
Greenwood 103 2:28.08Simpson, Lily

32.88 1:07.94 1:53.79 2:28.08
South Warren  84 2:29.88Metcalfe, Selynna

30.68 1:10.25 1:55.89 2:29.88
Bowling Green 125 2:31.55Freeman, Halle

33.47 1:12.54 1:54.40 2:31.55
Greenwood 116 2:32.01Witcher, Claudia

31.64 1:09.39 1:56.34 2:32.01
Greenwood  77 2:34.24Wheeler, Carolina

32.91 1:11.67 1:59.96 2:34.24
Daviess Co 128 2:34.40Dees, Maris

33.49 1:13.13 1:58.68 2:34.40
Bowling Green  89 2:34.58Walker, Catherine

31.17 1:11.23 1:56.46 2:34.58
Muhlenberg Co 1210 2:34.96Bruce, Sydney

31.79 1:12.57 1:59.24 2:34.96
Bowling Green  911 2:35.22Jones, Megan

33.89 1:15.42 1:57.82 2:35.22
Greenwood  812 2:36.55Farley, Ella

33.83 1:14.21 1:56.25 2:36.55
Daviess Co 1013 2:39.01Church, Molly

35.82 1:17.46 2:02.96 2:39.01
Daviess Co  814 2:39.25Krahwinkel, Avery

34.35 1:16.37 2:02.73 2:39.25
Glasgow 1215 2:39.57Reynolds, Addison

34.29 1:17.43 2:04.08 2:39.57

South Warren  816 2:41.36Steelman, Peyton
36.81 1:14.48 2:04.27 2:41.36

Owensboro  817 2:43.07Haire, Darby
36.35 1:15.26 2:04.33 2:43.07

South Warren 1018 2:43.42Metcalfe, Serenity
36.74 1:18.69 2:05.86 2:43.42

Owensboro Cath  919 3:09.88Hampton, Amelia
40.02 1:28.61 2:25.56 3:09.88

Owensboro Cath  720 3:10.30Pfeifer, Maria
38.43 1:27.80 2:27.07 3:10.30

Allen Co-Scotts  7--- DQHartman, Leah
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

38.91 1:24.51 2:14.45 DQ
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 1:53.70 # Tanner Cummings2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood  91 2:00.31Shourds, Luke

26.66 58.43 1:32.42 2:00.31
South Warren  82 2:04.72Hughes, Logan

26.65 59.77 1:35.63 2:04.72
Owensboro Cath  93 2:11.88Hobelmann, Cort

29.27 1:01.30 1:41.14 2:11.88
Russellville 104 2:12.13Slack, Ben

26.82 1:01.97 1:41.36 2:12.13
Bowling Green  95 2:13.88Taylor, Ethan

27.92 1:02.81 1:41.40 2:13.88
Apollo 116 2:15.54Rafferty, Landon

27.78 1:03.43 1:43.17 2:15.54
Bowling Green  87 2:21.91Correa, Cooper

28.43 1:03.41 1:48.18 2:21.91
South Warren  88 2:22.92Luis, Ethan

31.92 1:09.20 1:50.18 2:22.92
Consolation Final

South Warren  79 2:21.90Praveen, Nivi
31.32 1:08.17 1:48.20 2:21.90

Bowling Green 1210 2:22.74Wilkins, Austin
30.56 1:06.41 1:51.11 2:22.74

Bowling Green  711 2:24.58Reynolds, Cooper
31.17 1:06.65 1:52.30 2:24.58

Ohio Co 1112 2:26.49Romero, Lain
29.88 1:07.30 1:53.74 2:26.49

Greenwood  813 2:27.05Blackburn, Sam
34.47 1:10.00 1:54.01 2:27.05

Apollo  914 2:33.06Malott, Luke
33.05 1:09.92 1:58.27 2:33.06

Apollo 1115 2:34.47Malott, Isaac
32.09 1:09.75 1:56.14 2:34.47

Daviess Co 1116 2:36.76Krahwinkel, Owen
34.39 1:14.12 1:58.62 2:36.76
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Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 1:53.70 # Tanner Cummings2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood  91 2:03.59Shourds, Luke

26.86 1:00.15 1:34.71 2:03.59
South Warren  82 2:11.12Hughes, Logan

27.74 1:01.82 1:41.06 2:11.12
Russellville 103 2:12.65Slack, Ben

27.75 1:02.45 1:42.30 2:12.65
Owensboro Cath  94 2:12.81Hobelmann, Cort

29.05 1:02.52 1:42.47 2:12.81
Bowling Green  95 2:12.99Taylor, Ethan

27.41 1:02.03 1:40.93 2:12.99
Apollo 116 2:16.38Rafferty, Landon

28.15 1:05.00 1:44.80 2:16.38
Bowling Green  87 2:20.13Correa, Cooper

29.03 1:03.89 1:46.76 2:20.13
South Warren  88 2:22.54Luis, Ethan

32.55 1:09.78 1:51.09 2:22.54
Ohio Co 119 2:23.73Romero, Lain

28.56 1:05.48 1:50.45 2:23.73
Bowling Green 1210 2:23.82Wilkins, Austin

29.72 1:50.15 2:23.82
South Warren  711 2:24.64Praveen, Nivi

30.94 1:09.26 1:51.38 2:24.64
Bowling Green  712 2:26.76Reynolds, Cooper

32.12 1:07.77 1:54.32 2:26.76
Greenwood  813 2:29.53Blackburn, Sam

34.65 1:11.37 1:54.49 2:29.53
Apollo  914 2:33.05Malott, Luke

33.02 1:10.33 1:58.35 2:33.05
Apollo 1115 2:33.89Malott, Isaac

32.63 1:12.70 1:57.65 2:33.89
Daviess Co 1116 2:37.63Krahwinkel, Owen

33.70 1:13.34 1:58.47 2:37.63
Owensboro 1017 2:40.02Kilgore, Addison

34.41 1:14.52 2:02.73 2:40.02
South Warren  818 2:47.40Brown, Ethan

36.50 1:17.73 2:09.57 2:47.40
Allen Co-Scotts  719 2:55.67Shain, Aaron

37.79 1:22.80 2:13.83 2:55.67
Ohio Co 1120 2:56.49Ball, Austin

36.14 1:22.37 2:17.22 2:56.49
Logan Co 1021 2:57.63Metcalf, Sean

35.14 1:22.56 2:16.67 2:57.63
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 23.32 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 101 23.46Gholston, Maggie
Daviess Co 122 25.03Fenwick, Emma
Glasgow  93 25.80Lee, Abbie
Bowling Green 124 27.05Davenport, Emma
Owensboro  85 27.16Luckett, Kara Bane

Owensboro Cath 116 27.28Padgett, Hannah
Greenwood  87 27.66Witcher, Leah
Greenwood  98 27.74Zoellner, Anne Elizabeth

Consolation Final
South Warren  99 27.37Dyer, Kendall
Bowling Green 1010 27.40Fields, Reagan
Franklin Simpson 11*11 27.86Hollingsworth, Katie
Owensboro Cath 12*11 27.86Thompson, Macy
Greenwood 1013 27.96Belcher, Ellie
Owensboro Cath 1214 28.20Thompson, Morgan
Owensboro Cath 1115 28.90Kemper, Sydney
Owensboro  916 29.05Blount, Maris

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 23.32 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 101 24.28Gholston, Maggie
Daviess Co 122 25.56Fenwick, Emma
Glasgow  93 25.92Lee, Abbie
Bowling Green 124 27.26Davenport, Emma
Owensboro  85 27.29Luckett, Kara Bane
Greenwood  96 27.31Zoellner, Anne Elizabeth
Owensboro Cath 117 27.39Padgett, Hannah
Greenwood  88 27.62Witcher, Leah
Greenwood 109 27.63Belcher, Ellie
Owensboro Cath 1210 27.68Thompson, Macy
Bowling Green 1011 27.89Fields, Reagan
South Warren  912 27.93Dyer, Kendall
Franklin Simpson 1113 28.07Hollingsworth, Katie
Owensboro Cath 1214 28.12Thompson, Morgan
Owensboro  915 28.99Blount, Maris
Owensboro Cath 1116 29.11Kemper, Sydney
South Warren  717 29.13Osmun, Maddie
Glasgow 1118 29.15Moseley, Lily
Allen Co-Scotts  719 29.48Meador, Rachel
Apollo 1020 29.68Payne, Paige
Monroe Co 1221 29.96Cleary, Mariah
Owensboro  922 29.98Taylor, Grace
Muhlenberg Co 1123 30.28Armour, Gabbie
Muhlenberg Co  924 30.66Kimmel, Jenna
Bowling Green 1025 30.95Lathrem, McKenzie
Russellville 1126 31.04Holloman, Katie Rae
South Warren  727 31.30Adams, Gabrielle
Bowling Green 1228 31.58Hogan, Aubrey
Daviess Co  929 31.75McElwain, Hayden
South Warren  930 31.87Feria, Emily
Apollo 1131 32.11Shutt, Caroline
Owensboro  832 32.13Roberts, Ana Kaye
Logan Co 1033 32.31Campbell, Jailyn
Franklin Simpson  934 32.41Graves, Zoe
Logan Co 1135 32.69Wells, Maria
Glasgow 1036 32.83Witt, Lauren
Barren Co  7*37 32.95Garrett, Macy
Monroe Co  7*37 32.95Graves, Avery
Monroe Co 1039 33.72Burroughs, Riley
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Daviess Co  940 34.95Brown, Reagan
Logan Co 11*41 35.28Speck, Alexis
Apollo 12*41 35.28Mast, Heather
Ohio Co 1043 35.51Steele, Danielle
Barren Co  744 35.56Harbison, Abigail
Franklin Simpson 1145 35.57Snyder, Amber
Monroe Co  946 35.71Farringer, Kendall
Logan Co 1147 36.16Macy, Emma
Barren Co  748 36.62Harper, Aliea Kate
Ohio Co 1149 36.87Logsdon, Hannah
Warren East  750 37.35Barnett, Darby
Glasgow  851 37.44McKeever, Anna
Barren Co  752 37.59Hurt, Bailey
Muhlenberg Co 1053 37.60Crowder, Jane
Ohio Co  854 37.68Steele, Brooklyn
Apollo 1155 37.93Hesselholt, Marie
Warren East  756 38.92Sledge, Ella
Warren East  757 39.08Pennington, Kayli
Daviess Co  758 39.74Marksberry, Jannah
Muhlenberg Co 1059 40.79Gossett, Miesha
Franklin Simpson  760 42.45Snyder, Josephine
Ohio Co  961 47.35Ashburn, Kenedi

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 21.52 # Rudy Edelen2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Owensboro Cath 121 22.27Evans, Xavier
Greenwood 112 22.79Flesher, Logan
Owensboro 113 23.14Luckett, Grant
Owensboro Cath 104 23.17Neal, Jude
Bowling Green 105 23.37Mullick, Maunil
Logan Co 126 23.45Wharton, Riley
Owensboro 107 23.98Thomas, Mason
Bowling Green 128 24.28Ginter, Benjamin

Consolation Final
Apollo 129 24.21Terrell, Sam
South Warren  810 24.64Vespa, Luca
Logan Co 1211 24.80Higgins, Joey
Bowling Green 1012 25.05Reynolds, Will
Bowling Green 1013 25.23Knight, Jonathan
Russellville 1214 25.33Celsor, Cole
Owensboro 1115 25.64Coleman, Jonathon
Ohio Co 1116 27.30Romero, Lain

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 21.52 # Rudy Edelen2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Owensboro Cath 121 22.71Evans, Xavier
Owensboro 112 23.24Luckett, Grant
Owensboro Cath 103 23.32Neal, Jude
Greenwood 114 23.39Flesher, Logan
Logan Co 125 23.47Wharton, Riley
Bowling Green 106 23.54Mullick, Maunil
Bowling Green 127 24.24Ginter, Benjamin

Owensboro 108 24.36Thomas, Mason
Apollo 129 24.64Terrell, Sam
Bowling Green 1010 24.77Reynolds, Will
Bowling Green 1011 24.88Knight, Jonathan
South Warren  812 25.05Vespa, Luca
Logan Co 1213 25.08Higgins, Joey
Ohio Co 1114 25.51Romero, Lain
Russellville 1215 25.54Celsor, Cole
Owensboro 1116 26.13Coleman, Jonathon
Owensboro Cath 1117 26.67Clements, Samuel
Monroe Co 1118 26.81Smith, Garrett
South Warren  919 27.00Ruiz, Vance
Logan Co 1020 27.14Orndorff, Jacob
Russellville 1121 27.16Ramirez, Guatalupe
Apollo  822 27.22Langton, Cordell
Monroe Co 1123 27.44Hagan, Jacob
South Warren  824 27.83Wininger, Will
Daviess Co 1225 28.28Marksberry, Phagan
Monroe Co 1126 28.38Garmon, Cameron
Greenwood  827 28.50Timberlake, Canaan
Glasgow  928 28.53Moseley, Jack
South Warren  729 28.58Ell, Cody
Glasgow 1030 28.62Towe, Garret
Daviess Co  931 28.71Robinson, Ben
Owensboro Cath 1032 29.12Goetz, Warren
Monroe Co  933 29.13Graves, Andrew
Apollo  834 29.37Leigh, Keaton
Muhlenberg Co  935 29.45McKenney, Justin
Logan Co  936 31.23Chick, Corbin
Butler Co  937 31.39Kirby, Bowen
Glasgow 1038 31.76Depp, Matthew
Butler Co  839 31.78Deel, Dawson
Barren Co  740 32.28Fant, Will
Glasgow 1041 32.81Rahman, Abrar
Ohio Co  742 33.37Decker, Brock
Daviess Co  943 33.66Mulder, Dakota
Barren Co 1144 33.86Wasson, Nate
Ohio Co 1145 35.34Diaz-Cruz, Kevin
Russellville 1246 35.42Ramirez, Miguel
Allen Co-Scotts 1047 36.70Ainsley, Zach
Apollo 1048 39.59Huston, Matthew
Owensboro  749 39.77Knight, Caleb
Franklin Simpson  750 42.53Pinson, Seth
Allen Co-Scotts  851 48.66McCrary, Caden
Ohio Co  752 58.58Shock, Jackson

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Championship Final
Bowling Green 121 391.75Deweese, Mackenzie
Daviess Co 112 309.60Scott, Lily
Bowling Green  83 306.10Malloy, Lilly
Owensboro  84 298.00Warren, Abby
Daviess Co 125 273.35Clark, Emily
Bowling Green  76 271.25Stockton, Madi Jo
Bowling Green  97 269.45Harwood, Rachel
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Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Bowling Green 121 391.75Deweese, Mackenzie
Daviess Co 112 309.60Scott, Lily
Bowling Green  83 306.10Malloy, Lilly
Owensboro  84 298.00Warren, Abby
Daviess Co 125 273.35Clark, Emily
Bowling Green  76 271.25Stockton, Madi Jo
Bowling Green  97 269.45Harwood, Rachel

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 121 391.75Deweese, Mackenzie
Daviess Co 112 309.60Scott, Lily
Bowling Green  83 306.10Malloy, Lilly
Owensboro  84 298.00Warren, Abby
Daviess Co 125 273.35Clark, Emily
Bowling Green  76 271.25Stockton, Madi Jo
Bowling Green  97 269.45Harwood, Rachel

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 485.30 # Conner Twyman2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Championship Final
Bowling Green 101 431.50Twyman, Conner
Bowling Green 122 419.20Bragg, Kyle
Owensboro Cath 113 332.75Leesman, Robert
Owensboro Cath  74 245.40Igleheart, Nolan

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 485.30 # Conner Twyman2017
Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Bowling Green 101 431.50Twyman, Conner
Bowling Green 122 419.20Bragg, Kyle
Owensboro Cath 113 332.75Leesman, Robert
Owensboro Cath  74 245.40Igleheart, Nolan

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 485.30 # Conner Twyman2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 101 431.50Twyman, Conner
Bowling Green 122 419.20Bragg, Kyle
Owensboro Cath 113 332.75Leesman, Robert
Owensboro Cath  74 245.40Igleheart, Nolan

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 56.61 # Rebekah Epley2005
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 101 58.17Morris, Lilly

26.93 58.17

Greenwood 122 58.58Witcher, Avery
27.97 58.58

Greenwood 103 1:01.05Zinobile, Allison
28.49 1:01.05

South Warren  84 1:06.64Metcalfe, Selynna
32.01 1:06.64

Muhlenberg Co 125 1:07.08Bruce, Sydney
31.36 1:07.08

Owensboro Cath 126 1:09.67Thompson, Morgan
31.03 1:09.67

Greenwood  77 1:12.88Wheeler, Carolina
33.28 1:12.88

Glasgow 128 1:14.36Reynolds, Addison
34.40 1:14.36

Consolation Final
Bowling Green  99 1:15.09Watt, Ally

34.18 1:15.09
Bowling Green  810 1:16.75Cohron, Caroline

35.58 1:16.75
Daviess Co  711 1:17.19Johnson, Ella

34.27 1:17.19
Barren Co  912 1:17.31Doyle, Hannah

35.92 1:17.31
Apollo 1113 1:18.66Shutt, Caroline

35.86 1:18.66
Barren Co 1214 1:20.49Birrell, Mara

35.28 1:20.49
South Warren 1215 1:21.05Wolf, Sarah

37.83 1:21.05
South Warren  916 1:22.29Coleman, Piper

38.31 1:22.29
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 56.61 # Rebekah Epley2005
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 101 57.98Morris, Lilly

26.94 57.98
Greenwood 102 1:02.51Zinobile, Allison

29.10 1:02.51
Greenwood 123 1:03.16Witcher, Avery

29.46 1:03.16
South Warren  84 1:06.05Metcalfe, Selynna

30.64 1:06.05
Owensboro Cath 125 1:07.61Thompson, Morgan

31.09 1:07.61
Muhlenberg Co 126 1:07.99Bruce, Sydney

32.07 1:07.99
Greenwood  77 1:12.92Wheeler, Carolina

33.72 1:12.92
Glasgow 128 1:14.71Reynolds, Addison

33.73 1:14.71
Bowling Green  89 1:15.34Cohron, Caroline

34.83 1:15.34
Bowling Green  910 1:15.56Watt, Ally

33.18 1:15.56
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Daviess Co  711 1:17.08Johnson, Ella

33.77 1:17.08
Barren Co  912 1:18.34Doyle, Hannah

35.70 1:18.34
Apollo 1113 1:18.35Shutt, Caroline

36.33 1:18.35
South Warren  914 1:19.66Coleman, Piper

36.81 1:19.66
Barren Co 1215 1:19.94Birrell, Mara

35.68 1:19.94
South Warren 1216 1:20.86Wolf, Sarah

37.54 1:20.86
Bowling Green  817 1:21.77Rice, Abigail

36.44 1:21.77
Warren Central  718 1:22.96Tedder, Halle

36.15 1:22.96
Ohio Co  819 1:23.07Chinn, Kursten

37.26 1:23.07
Greenwood  820 1:25.72Bryant, Chapel

39.24 1:25.72
Daviess Co 1021 1:26.20Hayden, Jolee

38.83 1:26.20
Owensboro Cath  922 1:29.80Hampton, Amelia

41.70 1:29.80
South Warren  823 1:31.94Shackelford, Tori

42.92 1:31.94
Muhlenberg Co 11--- DQArmour, Gabbie

One hand touch
35.71 DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 51.10 # Mac Slattery2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 50.14#Cummings, Tanner

23.52 50.14
Bowling Green 112 50.53Morsi, Neal

23.74 50.53
South Warren 113 53.60Wolfram, Trey

25.38 53.60
Owensboro Cath 114 53.87Hayden, Joseph

25.16 53.87
Russellville 105 56.93Slack, Ben

26.76 56.93
Bowling Green  96 1:00.57Fukushima, Mei

27.76 1:00.57
Bowling Green  87 1:02.45Correa, Cooper

28.66 1:02.45
South Warren  98 1:04.44Shrader, Zach

29.42 1:04.44
Consolation Final

Bowling Green  79 1:03.88Reynolds, Cooper
31.08 1:03.88

Owensboro Cath  910 1:04.74Leesman, Joseph
28.66 1:04.74

Monroe Co 1111 1:05.56Smith, Garrett
30.31 1:05.56

Apollo 1112 1:09.39Malott, Isaac
33.06 1:09.39

Logan Co 1213 1:09.71Jenkins, Matthew
30.93 1:09.71

South Warren  714 1:11.73Norwood, Matthew
32.00 1:11.73

Monroe Co  915 1:11.83Graves, Andrew
33.33 1:11.83

Ohio Co  816 1:18.83McLaughlin, Aidan
34.30 1:18.83

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 51.10 # Mac Slattery2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 51.44Cummings, Tanner

24.04 51.44
Bowling Green 112 52.93Morsi, Neal

24.66 52.93
Owensboro Cath 113 55.59Hayden, Joseph

26.65 55.59
South Warren 114 56.01Wolfram, Trey

26.21 56.01
Russellville 105 57.49Slack, Ben

26.77 57.49
Bowling Green  96 59.84Fukushima, Mei

27.44 59.84
Bowling Green  87 1:02.78Correa, Cooper

28.84 1:02.78
South Warren  98 1:05.24Shrader, Zach

29.33 1:05.24
Bowling Green  79 1:05.41Reynolds, Cooper

30.96 1:05.41
Owensboro Cath  910 1:05.56Leesman, Joseph

29.49 1:05.56
Monroe Co 1111 1:05.88Smith, Garrett

29.59 1:05.88
Apollo 1112 1:09.92Malott, Isaac

31.93 1:09.92
Logan Co 1213 1:11.25Jenkins, Matthew

31.28 1:11.25
South Warren  714 1:13.57Norwood, Matthew

33.78 1:13.57
Ohio Co  815 1:16.65McLaughlin, Aidan

34.20 1:16.65
Monroe Co  916 1:17.71Graves, Andrew

34.61 1:17.71
Owensboro 1017 1:17.77Kilgore, Addison

35.22 1:17.77
Daviess Co  818 1:24.45Smith, Samuel
South Warren  919 1:26.45Gibson, Michael

38.62 1:26.45
Monroe Co  820 1:32.66Goad, Drake

36.47 1:32.66
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Ohio Co  7--- DQDecker, Brock

Alternating Kick
46.98 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 51.70 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 101 51.69#Gholston, Maggie

24.39 51.69
Owensboro  82 55.79Neal, Paige

26.42 55.79
Glasgow  93 56.73Lee, Abbie

27.17 56.73
Bowling Green 124 59.18Davenport, Emma

28.46 59.18
Muhlenberg Co  95 59.39Robards, Tanner

27.87 59.39
Owensboro  86 59.47Luckett, Kara Bane

28.14 59.47
Greenwood 117 1:00.69Witcher, Claudia

29.32 1:00.69
Bowling Green 108 1:02.12Fields, Reagan

28.65 1:02.12
Consolation Final

South Warren 119 1:01.36Coleman, Grace
29.00 1:01.36

Owensboro Cath 12*10 1:01.61Thompson, Macy
29.00 1:01.61

Greenwood 10*10 1:01.61Belcher, Ellie
29.11 1:01.61

Daviess Co  812 1:03.30Krahwinkel, Avery
30.21 1:03.30

Barren Co  913 1:03.62Billingsley, Jordan
30.24 1:03.62

Franklin Simpson 1114 1:04.44Hollingsworth, Katie
30.36 1:04.44

Owensboro Cath 1115 1:04.98Kemper, Sydney
31.11 1:04.98

Owensboro  916 1:05.27Blount, Maris
31.02 1:05.27

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 51.70 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 101 52.83Gholston, Maggie

24.72 52.83
Glasgow  92 57.80Lee, Abbie

27.31 57.80
Owensboro  83 58.39Neal, Paige

27.50 58.39
Bowling Green 124 59.34Davenport, Emma

28.31 59.34
Muhlenberg Co  95 1:00.31Robards, Tanner

28.33 1:00.31

Owensboro  86 1:00.58Luckett, Kara Bane
28.52 1:00.58

Greenwood 117 1:01.13Witcher, Claudia
29.16 1:01.13

Bowling Green 108 1:01.64Fields, Reagan
29.09 1:01.64

South Warren 119 1:01.88Coleman, Grace
29.41 1:01.88

Greenwood 1010 1:02.16Belcher, Ellie
29.31 1:02.16

Owensboro Cath 1211 1:02.96Thompson, Macy
29.96 1:02.96

Daviess Co  812 1:03.53Krahwinkel, Avery
30.06 1:03.53

Barren Co  913 1:04.01Billingsley, Jordan
30.22 1:04.01

Franklin Simpson 1114 1:04.20Hollingsworth, Katie
29.89 1:04.20

Owensboro Cath 1115 1:04.78Kemper, Sydney
31.00 1:04.78

Owensboro  916 1:04.81Blount, Maris
30.39 1:04.81

Ohio Co 1117 1:04.91Joiner, Adrianna
30.47 1:04.91

South Warren 1118 1:08.42Feria, Madison
32.08 1:08.42

Bowling Green 1219 1:08.97Hogan, Aubrey
33.19 1:08.97

Muhlenberg Co  920 1:09.06Kimmel, Jenna
32.82 1:09.06

Apollo  921 1:09.08Ladnier, Emma
32.91 1:09.08

South Warren  822 1:09.55Nagar, Jas
32.90 1:09.55

Allen Co-Scotts  723 1:09.63Meador, Rachel
32.69 1:09.63

Bowling Green 1024 1:09.70Lathrem, McKenzie
32.96 1:09.70

South Warren  925 1:11.05Feria, Emily
34.59 1:11.05

Logan Co 1126 1:11.85Wells, Maria
33.27 1:11.85

Apollo 1127 1:12.30Yewell, Emily
34.61 1:12.30

Barren Co  728 1:13.83Garrett, Macy
34.82 1:13.83

Daviess Co  929 1:13.85McElwain, Hayden
35.19 1:13.85

Monroe Co  730 1:16.85Graves, Avery
35.74 1:16.85

Owensboro  731 1:17.59Callis, Ashtyn
37.20 1:17.59

Barren Co  732 1:17.82Harbison, Abigail
36.34 1:17.82

Logan Co 1133 1:18.17Macy, Emma
37.45 1:18.17
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Allen Co-Scotts 1234 1:19.17Petty, Hayden

36.49 1:19.17
Apollo 1135 1:19.79Bush, Grace

37.59 1:19.79
Logan Co 1236 1:19.96Brooks, Katie

36.76 1:19.96
Daviess Co 1137 1:21.79McLellan, Lindsey

40.14 1:21.79
Logan Co 1238 1:22.08McGinnis, Therese

39.37 1:22.08
Ohio Co 1039 1:23.42Steele, Danielle

40.05 1:23.42
Daviess Co 1140 1:23.46Bunch, Kayla

39.95 1:23.46
Ohio Co 1141 1:24.02Logsdon, Hannah

40.13 1:24.02
Monroe Co  742 1:25.87Fox, Callie

38.70 1:25.87
Glasgow 1043 1:26.76Lewis, Tyeisha

41.79 1:26.76
Warren East  744 1:27.32Sledge, Ella

40.34 1:27.32
Barren Co  745 1:27.55Hurt, Bailey

39.79 1:27.55
Apollo  846 1:27.77Mast, Amber

41.77 1:27.77
Monroe Co  847 1:27.89Sutton, Emily

40.24 1:27.89
Monroe Co  748 1:29.92Emmert, Erin

43.85 1:29.92
Owensboro Cath 1049 1:34.43Panayi, Mariathina

41.03 1:34.43
Warren East  750 1:37.19Pennington, Kayli

44.36 1:37.19
Muhlenberg Co 1151 1:39.17Shepherd, Rachel

44.57 1:39.17
Glasgow  952 1:39.59Wiles, Kaylee

43.69 1:39.59
Franklin Simpson 1253 1:46.19Lawson, Tahirah

49.14 1:46.19
Glasgow 11--- DQMoseley, Lily

False start
31.24 DQ

Greenwood  9--- DQPerkins, Anne
False start

32.98 DQ
Muhlenberg Co 10--- NSKing, Kaydie

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 45.74 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 111 50.12Flesher, Logan

24.26 50.12
Owensboro 112 50.61Luckett, Grant

23.91 50.61

South Warren  83 50.96Wolfram, Drew
24.59 50.96

Bowling Green 104 51.02Mullick, Maunil
24.49 51.02

Owensboro Cath 105 53.09Neal, Jude
25.15 53.09

Owensboro 106 53.16Thomas, Mason
25.53 53.16

Apollo 127 54.15Terrell, Sam
25.91 54.15

Bowling Green 108 55.64Reynolds, Will
26.52 55.64

Consolation Final
Bowling Green  99 54.90Sine, Grady

26.24 54.90
Bowling Green 1010 55.62Knight, Jonathan

27.15 55.62
Owensboro Cath 1111 56.09Clements, Samuel

26.78 56.09
Owensboro Cath 1212 56.61Goetz, JR

27.20 56.61
Russellville 1213 56.79Celsor, Cole

27.17 56.79
Daviess Co 1214 57.85Cooper, Eli

27.75 57.85
Greenwood  915 58.57Wilson, Luke

27.48 58.57
Owensboro 1116 58.84Coleman, Jonathon

28.40 58.84
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 45.74 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 111 50.81Flesher, Logan

24.66 50.81
Bowling Green 102 51.05Mullick, Maunil

24.35 51.05
Owensboro 113 51.35Luckett, Grant

24.37 51.35
South Warren  84 52.79Wolfram, Drew

25.12 52.79
Owensboro 105 53.10Thomas, Mason

25.56 53.10
Owensboro Cath 106 53.80Neal, Jude

25.16 53.80
Apollo 127 54.42Terrell, Sam

25.89 54.42
Bowling Green 108 55.50Reynolds, Will

26.66 55.50
Bowling Green  99 55.68Sine, Grady

26.59 55.68
Bowling Green 1010 55.71Knight, Jonathan

26.54 55.71
Owensboro Cath 1111 56.24Clements, Samuel

27.02 56.24
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Owensboro Cath 1212 57.33Goetz, JR

27.59 57.33
Russellville 1213 57.82Celsor, Cole

27.68 57.82
Daviess Co 1214 57.95Cooper, Eli

27.59 57.95
Owensboro 1115 58.67Coleman, Jonathon

28.07 58.67
Greenwood  916 58.77Wilson, Luke

27.36 58.77
Apollo 1117 58.83Leigh, Christian

27.78 58.83
Logan Co 1118 1:01.57Hendricks, John

16.17 1:01.57
Franklin Simpson 1219 1:02.06Hastings, Mick

29.39 1:02.06
South Warren  820 1:02.39Wininger, Will

29.60 1:02.39
Daviess Co 1221 1:02.42Marksberry, Phagan
Logan Co 1022 1:03.32Abney, Wesley

29.61 1:03.32
Ohio Co 1023 1:03.45Garner, Daniel

30.17 1:03.45
Glasgow  924 1:03.64Moseley, Jack

29.83 1:03.64
Ohio Co  825 1:04.50McLaughlin, Aidan

32.01 1:04.50
South Warren  926 1:04.64Ruiz, Vance

30.07 1:04.64
South Warren  727 1:04.83Ell, Cody

30.94 1:04.83
Muhlenberg Co  828 1:04.89Johnson, Cameron

31.14 1:04.89
Glasgow 1029 1:05.30Towe, Garret

30.35 1:05.30
Muhlenberg Co  730 1:06.04Crick, Payton

31.17 1:06.04
Apollo  831 1:06.16Leigh, Keaton

31.38 1:06.16
Muhlenberg Co  932 1:07.56McKenney, Justin

31.05 1:07.56
Allen Co-Scotts  733 1:08.65Shain, Aaron

31.65 1:08.65
Logan Co  734 1:09.75Repsher, Brock

33.07 1:09.75
Monroe Co  835 1:09.85Ford, Lukas

33.62 1:09.85
Greenwood  836 1:10.31Bentley, Alex

33.97 1:10.31
Daviess Co  837 1:10.95Bradley, Evan

32.32 1:10.95
Glasgow 1038 1:12.17Depp, Matthew

33.29 1:12.17
Allen Co-Scotts  739 1:12.40Wagoner, Bradley

35.21 1:12.40

Barren Co  740 1:12.60Fant, Will
34.37 1:12.60

Apollo 1141 1:12.66Sanz, Loren
33.47 1:12.66

Ohio Co 1042 1:12.67Ward, Bryson
34.79 1:12.67

Muhlenberg Co  743 1:15.94Sanders, McCayden
35.91 1:15.94

Glasgow 1044 1:16.31Rahman, Abrar
37.27 1:16.31

Butler Co  945 1:17.42Kirby, Bowen
35.52 1:17.42

Logan Co  746 1:17.56Winchester, Clay
37.23 1:17.56

Barren Co  747 1:18.33Romine, Lucas
38.24 1:18.33

Monroe Co  748 1:18.55England, Hayden
36.07 1:18.55

Barren Co 1149 1:21.11Wasson, Nate
36.05 1:21.11

Owensboro  750 1:32.61Knight, Caleb
42.41 1:32.61

Owensboro Cath  951 1:33.89Tillerson, Nick
42.82 1:33.89

Monroe Co  852 1:34.16Lundy - Vetor, Aden
39.65 1:34.16

Franklin Simpson  753 1:36.84Pinson, Seth
44.61 1:36.84

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 5:11.31 # Samantha Phillips2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 101 5:29.00Zinobile, Allison

28.92 1:00.78 1:33.69 2:06.84
2:40.39 3:14.14 3:48.03 4:22.15
4:56.15 5:29.00

South Warren  92 5:33.84Bush, Madison
29.85 1:02.86 1:36.46 2:10.71

2:45.01 3:19.22 3:53.72 4:27.86
5:01.47 5:33.84

Bowling Green 123 5:34.79Sutton, Sallie
29.93 1:01.96 1:34.98 2:08.16

2:42.07 3:16.64 3:51.32 4:25.84
5:01.21 5:34.79

Bowling Green 114 5:38.72Chaudoin, Kate
30.04 1:03.40 1:38.04 2:13.02

2:47.49 3:21.74 3:56.14 4:30.86
5:05.56 5:38.72

Butler Co  85 5:45.47Smith, Mattie
29.71 1:02.79 1:36.95 2:11.95

2:46.99 3:22.10 3:57.88 4:34.40
5:10.49 5:45.47

Bowling Green  96 5:50.07Goodnight, Maggie
31.10 1:05.21 1:40.11 2:15.60

2:51.28 3:27.29 4:03.44 4:39.45
5:15.41 5:50.07
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Results
Championship Final ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  87 5:56.14Gregory-Mabrey, Ava

32.47 1:07.34 1:42.57 2:18.58
2:54.84 3:31.43 4:07.56 4:43.97
5:20.65 5:56.14

Greenwood 108 6:01.97Simpson, Lily
31.68 1:06.57 1:42.41 2:19.12

2:56.24 3:33.32 4:10.89 4:48.67
5:25.62 6:01.97

Consolation Final
Daviess Co  79 6:17.23Mattingly, Kayedon

30.93 1:07.93 1:46.89 2:25.42
3:03.54 3:42.63 4:21.34 5:00.38
5:39.14 6:17.23

Owensboro Cath 1110 6:28.83Evans, Lucy
31.35 1:06.69 1:45.59 2:25.49

3:04.96 3:44.99 4:25.81 5:07.57
5:48.95 6:28.83

South Warren  811 6:29.41Steelman, Peyton
34.16 1:12.01 1:51.77 2:31.16

3:11.26 3:51.22 4:31.88 5:11.78
5:51.90 6:29.41

Bowling Green  912 6:45.04Gill, Hannah
34.65 1:13.90 1:54.80 2:36.10

3:18.09 4:42.00 5:23.73
6:05.61 6:45.04

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 5:11.31 # Samantha Phillips2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 101 5:32.41Zinobile, Allison

28.68 1:00.95 1:34.15 2:08.41
2:42.66 3:16.53 3:50.94 4:25.27
4:59.51 5:32.41

South Warren  92 5:37.30Bush, Madison
30.16 1:03.47 1:37.38 2:11.53

2:45.72 3:20.24 3:54.73 4:28.86
5:03.16 5:37.30

Bowling Green 123 5:40.67Sutton, Sallie
30.34 1:04.01 1:38.79 2:13.66

2:48.89 3:24.33 3:59.22 4:34.03
5:07.42 5:40.67

Butler Co  84 5:41.52Smith, Mattie
29.81 1:02.75 1:37.06 2:12.06

2:47.04 3:22.34 3:58.04 4:33.53
5:08.18 5:41.52

Bowling Green  95 5:49.80Goodnight, Maggie
31.30 1:05.60 1:41.15 2:16.37

2:52.28 3:27.82 4:03.29 4:38.97
5:15.07 5:49.80

Bowling Green 116 5:52.65Chaudoin, Kate
29.69 1:02.82 1:37.35 2:12.47

2:48.25 3:25.09 4:02.57 4:39.94
5:16.49 5:52.65

Greenwood 107 6:02.30Simpson, Lily
31.29 1:05.92 1:41.84 2:18.63

2:55.78 3:33.07 4:11.13 4:48.97
5:26.05 6:02.30

South Warren  88 6:09.27Gregory-Mabrey, Ava
33.80 1:11.14 1:48.54 2:25.90

3:03.37 3:41.04 4:18.90 4:56.93
5:33.70 6:09.27

Daviess Co  79 6:26.39Mattingly, Kayedon
30.90 1:07.12 1:46.49 2:26.33

3:06.04 3:45.28 4:25.40 5:06.14
5:46.90 6:26.39

Owensboro Cath 1110 6:30.75Evans, Lucy
32.43 1:08.58 1:47.24 2:27.40

3:07.79 3:48.43 4:29.25 5:10.27
5:51.04 6:30.75

South Warren  811 6:36.00Steelman, Peyton
34.29 1:12.98 1:53.56 2:33.87

3:15.00 3:56.13 4:36.80 5:17.13
5:58.15 6:36.00

Bowling Green  912 6:40.80Gill, Hannah
34.77 1:13.72 3:15.86 4:38.53

6:40.89 6:40.80
Daviess Co 10--- X7:11.33Hayden, Jolee

36.93 1:20.13 2:03.34 2:46.73
3:30.41 4:14.66 4:59.10 5:45.14
6:28.66 7:11.33

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 4:44.25 # Neal Wolfram2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 101 4:45.51Wolfram, Neal

25.62 53.74 1:22.20 1:50.97
2:20.17 2:49.21 3:18.51 3:47.76
4:17.14 4:45.51

Bowling Green  82 5:16.03Khenner, Phillip
27.74 58.29 1:30.15 2:01.93

2:34.11 3:06.78 3:39.36 4:12.30
4:44.83 5:16.03

Bowling Green 113 5:18.33Creek, Connor
26.84 57.54 1:29.91 2:01.99

2:34.50 3:07.03 3:39.99 4:13.75
4:47.06 5:18.33

Muhlenberg Co 124 5:25.18Hardison, Ben
27.21 58.46 1:30.99 2:03.72

2:37.37 3:11.17 3:45.19 4:19.04
4:52.64 5:25.18

Apollo 115 5:31.29Rafferty, Landon
28.89 1:00.07 1:32.13 2:04.47

2:37.75 3:11.77 3:46.08 4:20.96
4:56.36 5:31.29

Bowling Green 116 5:32.92Light, Michael
28.68 1:01.05 1:34.73 2:08.62

2:43.15 3:17.94 3:52.34 4:26.32
5:00.74 5:32.92
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Results
Championship Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Daviess Co  77 5:33.96Church, Trevor

28.72 1:01.71 1:35.51 2:10.13
2:44.21 3:18.53 3:52.93 4:27.08
5:01.22 5:33.96

Bowling Green  88 5:45.08Cook, Andrew
30.36 1:03.39 1:37.62 2:11.99

2:46.94 3:23.14 3:58.82 4:35.24
5:11.50 5:45.08

Consolation Final
South Warren  79 5:47.92Badstibner, Landon

30.30 1:04.17 1:38.78 2:14.27
2:49.37 3:25.27 4:01.38 4:37.20
5:13.18 5:47.92

Greenwood  710 6:05.84Shourds, Isaac
31.51 1:07.54 1:44.31 2:21.48

2:59.68 3:37.79 4:16.08 4:53.54
5:30.92 6:05.84

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 4:44.25 # Neal Wolfram2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 101 4:50.24Wolfram, Neal

26.59 55.33 1:24.79 1:54.42
2:24.15 2:53.59 3:23.00 3:52.40
4:21.82 4:50.24

Bowling Green  82 5:20.66Khenner, Phillip
28.40 1:30.48 2:03.50

2:36.46 3:09.09 3:41.98 4:15.12
4:48.60 5:20.66

Bowling Green 113 5:22.45Creek, Connor
26.59 57.35 1:29.84 2:03.00

2:36.36 3:10.03 3:43.65 4:17.27
4:50.85 5:22.45

Muhlenberg Co 124 5:29.26Hardison, Ben
26.38 56.15 1:27.69 2:01.39

2:35.66 3:10.13 3:44.15 4:19.27
4:55.31 5:29.26

Apollo 115 5:31.25Rafferty, Landon
29.50 1:01.28 1:33.96 2:07.31

2:40.78 3:14.50 3:48.63 4:22.73
4:57.23 5:31.25

Bowling Green 116 5:36.43Light, Michael
29.61 1:02.36 1:35.47 2:10.02

2:44.89 3:19.66 3:54.84 4:29.31
5:04.23 5:36.43

Bowling Green  87 5:44.44Cook, Andrew
29.44 1:02.30 1:36.85 2:12.14

2:47.76 3:23.91 3:59.55 4:35.24
5:10.27 5:44.44

Daviess Co  78 5:47.02Church, Trevor
28.98 1:02.52 1:37.84 2:13.81

2:49.45 3:25.31 4:01.26 4:36.68
5:12.47 5:47.02

South Warren  79 5:47.43Badstibner, Landon
30.37 1:03.75 1:38.70 2:14.01

2:49.42 3:25.10 4:01.22 4:37.25
5:13.04 5:47.43

Greenwood  710 6:07.01Shourds, Isaac
32.22 1:08.55 1:45.72 2:23.45

3:01.90 3:40.04 4:17.52 4:55.06
5:31.82 6:07.01

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:39.64 # Bowling Green High School2017
E Watts, L Morris, E Eaves, S Sutton

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:40.98Owensboro
1) Smith, Julia 10 2) Callis, Addison 9
3) Neal, Paige 8 4) Warren, Abby 8

24.82 50.29 1:15.94 1:40.98
2 1:42.12Greenwood

1) Witcher, Avery 12 2) Zoellner, Anne Elizabeth 9
3) Zinobile, Allison 10 4) Gholston, Maggie 10

25.92 53.11 1:19.01 1:42.12
3 1:47.28Owensboro Cath

1) Padgett, Hannah 11 2) Thompson, Macy 12
3) Thompson, Morgan 12 4) Hampel, Katie 11

27.27 54.35 1:22.60 1:47.28
4 1:48.38Daviess Co

1) Church, Molly 10 2) Krahwinkel, Avery 8
3) Dees, Maris 12 4) Fenwick, Emma 12

28.86 56.53 1:23.90 1:48.38
5 1:50.50South Warren

1) Metcalfe, Selynna 8 2) Dyer, Kendall 9
3) Metcalfe, Serenity 10 4) Coleman, Piper 9

26.99 53.81 1:22.39 1:50.50
6 1:50.87Bowling Green

1) Fields, Reagan 10 2) Malloy, Lilly 8
3) Goodnight, Maggie 9 4) Chaudoin, Kate 11

27.99 55.77 1:24.60 1:50.87
7 1:56.46Muhlenberg Co

1) Robards, Tanner 9 2) Dennis, Addie 10
3) Hardison, Baker 8 4) Bruce, Sydney 12

28.00 58.63 1:27.97 1:56.46
8 1:57.20Barren Co

1) Billingsley, Jordan 9 2) Doyle, Hannah 9
3) Kinsman, Caroline 11 4) Kinsman, Julia 7

28.88 58.16 1:28.67 1:57.20
Consolation Final

9 1:57.73Glasgow
1) Lee, Abbie 9 2) Reynolds, Addison 12
3) Witt, Lauren 10 4) Moseley, Lily 11

26.25 58.18 1:31.40 1:57.73
10 2:05.35Apollo

1) Payne, Paige 10 2) Yewell, Emily 11
3) Shutt, Caroline 11 4) Stovall, Emma 11

29.70 1:02.09 1:34.68 2:05.35
11 2:07.02Allen Co-Scotts

1) Hartman, Sarah 9 2) Petty, Hayden 12
3) Meador, Rachel 7 4) Hartman, Leah 7

28.94 1:04.59 1:35.56 2:07.02
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
12 2:16.59Monroe Co

1) Burroughs, Riley 10 2) Sutton, Emily 8
3) Graves, Avery 7 4) Cleary, Mariah 12

33.27 1:12.00 1:44.80 2:16.59
13 2:18.96Franklin Simpson

1) Snyder, Josephine 7 2) Snyder, Amber 11
3) Hollingsworth, Katie 11 4) Graves, Zoe 9

43.33 1:18.39 1:46.77 2:18.96
14 2:30.41Ohio Co

1) Chinn, Kursten 8 2) Steele, Brooklyn 8
3) Ashburn, Kenedi 9 4) Joiner, Adrianna 11

33.88 1:12.11 2:04.18 2:30.41
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:39.64 # Bowling Green High School2017
E Watts, L Morris, E Eaves, S Sutton

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:43.87Owensboro
1) Smith, Julia 10 2) Callis, Addison 9
3) Neal, Paige 8 4) Warren, Abby 8

25.80 52.30 1:18.23 1:43.87
2 1:46.76Greenwood

1) Belcher, Ellie 10 2) Witcher, Avery 12
3) Zinobile, Allison 10 4) Gholston, Maggie 10

28.24 55.35 1:21.73 1:46.76
3 1:49.91Owensboro Cath

1) Padgett, Hannah 11 2) Thompson, Macy 12
3) Thompson, Morgan 12 4) Hampel, Katie 11

27.49 55.22 1:23.61 1:49.91
4 1:51.40Daviess Co

1) Church, Molly 10 2) Krahwinkel, Avery 8
3) Dees, Maris 12 4) Fenwick, Emma 12

29.11 58.04 1:26.06 1:51.40
5 1:51.89South Warren

1) Metcalfe, Selynna 8 2) Dyer, Kendall 9
3) Metcalfe, Serenity 10 4) Coleman, Piper 9

27.16 54.27 1:23.21 1:51.89
6 1:52.39Bowling Green

1) Fields, Reagan 10 2) Malloy, Lilly 8
3) Goodnight, Maggie 9 4) Chaudoin, Kate 11

28.15 56.24 1:25.29 1:52.39
7 1:58.82Barren Co

1) Billingsley, Jordan 9 2) Kinsman, Julia 7
3) Doyle, Hannah 9 4) Kinsman, Caroline 11

29.35 59.86 1:29.07 1:58.82
8 2:00.36Muhlenberg Co

1) Robards, Tanner 9 2) Dennis, Addie 10
3) Hardison, Baker 8 4) Bruce, Sydney 12

28.27 1:07.54 1:36.56 2:00.36
9 2:00.79Glasgow

1) Moseley, Lily 11 2) Witt, Lauren 10
3) Reynolds, Addison 12 4) Lee, Abbie 9

29.59 1:03.61 2:00.79

10 2:06.88Apollo
1) Payne, Paige 10 2) Yewell, Emily 11
3) Shutt, Caroline 11 4) Stovall, Emma 11

29.88 1:03.37 1:35.90 2:06.88
11 2:10.46Allen Co-Scotts

1) Hartman, Sarah 9 2) Petty, Hayden 12
3) Meador, Rachel 7 4) Hartman, Leah 7

29.07 1:06.41 1:37.38 2:10.46
12 2:17.19Monroe Co

1) Burroughs, Riley 10 2) Sutton, Emily 8
3) Graves, Avery 7 4) Cleary, Mariah 12

39.35 1:15.15 1:45.73 2:17.19
13 2:22.12Franklin Simpson

1) Graves, Zoe 9 2) Snyder, Josephine 7
3) Snyder, Amber 11 4) Hollingsworth, Katie 11

31.87 1:16.42 1:53.55 2:22.12
14 2:30.66Ohio Co

1) Chinn, Kursten 8 2) Steele, Brooklyn 8
3) Ashburn, Kenedi 9 4) Joiner, Adrianna 11

39.80 1:12.13 2:04.61 2:30.66
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:28.75 # Owensboro Catholic2012
J Mahoney, S Hall, N Drury, M Polio

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:31.96Greenwood
1) Flesher, Logan 11 2) Wilson, Luke 9
3) Shourds, Luke 9 4) Cummings, Tanner 12

23.29 48.58 1:11.40 1:31.96
2 1:32.25South Warren

1) Wolfram, Drew 8 2) Vespa, Luca 8
3) Wolfram, Trey 11 4) Wolfram, Neal 10

23.66 47.66 1:10.54 1:32.25
3 1:33.45Bowling Green

1) Mullick, Maunil 10 2) Taylor, Ethan 9
3) Ginter, Benjamin 12 4) Morsi, Neal 11

23.78 47.35 1:11.29 1:33.45
4 1:34.40Owensboro Cath

1) Neal, Jude 10 2) Clements, Samuel 11
3) Hayden, Joseph 11 4) Evans, Xavier 12

23.79 49.28 1:12.32 1:34.40
5 1:38.87Owensboro

1) Luckett, Grant 11 2) Coleman, Jonathon 11
3) Kilgore, Addison 10 4) Thomas, Mason 10

23.59 48.87 1:15.15 1:38.87
6 1:39.46Logan Co

1) Higgins, Joey 12 2) Hendricks, John 11
3) Orndorff, Jacob 10 4) Wharton, Riley 12

24.99 51.43 1:16.46 1:39.46
7 1:39.52Apollo

1) Boone, Sean 12 2) Leigh, Christian 11
3) Rafferty, Landon 11 4) Terrell, Sam 12

23.39 49.66 1:15.18 1:39.52
8 1:46.10Daviess Co

1) Krahwinkel, Owen 11 2) Marksberry, Phagan 12
3) Church, Trevor 7 4) Cooper, Eli 12

27.56 54.76 1:20.46 1:46.10
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Consolation Final

9 1:47.75Monroe Co
1) Hagan, Jacob 11 2) Garmon, Cameron 11
3) Graves, Andrew 9 4) Smith, Garrett 11

27.16 54.10 1:21.54 1:47.75
10 1:49.97Ohio Co

1) Garner, Daniel 10 2) Barnard, JT 8
3) Ball, Austin 11 4) Romero, Lain 11

28.25 56.50 1:24.52 1:49.97
11 1:50.46Russellville

1) Celsor, Cole 12 2) Ramirez, Miguel 12
3) Ramirez, Guatalupe 11 4) Slack, Ben 10

25.68 1:01.24 1:26.44 1:50.46
12 2:02.80Glasgow

1) Moseley, Jack 9 2) Depp, Matthew 10
3) Rahman, Abrar 10 4) Towe, Garret 10

28.09 1:03.07 1:34.78 2:02.80
--- DQAllen Co-Scotts

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Shain, Aaron 7 2) Ainsley, Zach 10
3) Wagoner, Bradley 7 4) Tad, Taylor 9

30.75 1:06.77 1:38.90 DQ
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:28.75 # Owensboro Catholic2012
J Mahoney, S Hall, N Drury, M Polio

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:33.31Greenwood
1) Flesher, Logan 11 2) Wilson, Luke 9
3) Shourds, Luke 9 4) Cummings, Tanner 12

23.59 49.43 1:12.38 1:33.31
2 1:34.06Bowling Green

1) Mullick, Maunil 10 2) Taylor, Ethan 9
3) Ginter, Benjamin 12 4) Morsi, Neal 11

23.74 47.32 1:11.51 1:34.06
*3 1:35.15South Warren

1) Wolfram, Drew 8 2) Vespa, Luca 8
3) Wolfram, Trey 11 4) Wolfram, Neal 10

24.39 48.70 1:12.23 1:35.15
*3 1:35.15Owensboro Cath

1) Hayden, Joseph 11 2) Clements, Samuel 11
3) Neal, Jude 10 4) Evans, Xavier 12

24.00 49.62 1:12.72 1:35.15
5 1:40.00Apollo

1) Boone, Sean 12 2) Leigh, Christian 11
3) Rafferty, Landon 11 4) Terrell, Sam 12

23.38 49.73 1:15.54 1:40.00
6 1:40.07Owensboro

1) Luckett, Grant 11 2) Coleman, Jonathon 11
3) Kilgore, Addison 10 4) Thomas, Mason 10

23.99 49.35 1:16.07 1:40.07
7 1:40.61Logan Co

1) Higgins, Joey 12 2) Hendricks, John 11
3) Orndorff, Jacob 10 4) Wharton, Riley 12

24.96 51.48 1:17.48 1:40.61

8 1:47.38Daviess Co
1) Krahwinkel, Owen 11 2) Marksberry, Phagan 12
3) Church, Trevor 7 4) Cooper, Eli 12

27.34 55.15 1:21.05 1:47.38
9 1:50.82Monroe Co

1) Hagan, Jacob 11 2) Garmon, Cameron 11
3) Graves, Andrew 9 4) Smith, Garrett 11

27.19 55.04 1:24.22 1:50.82
10 1:51.51Ohio Co

1) Garner, Daniel 10 2) Ball, Austin 11
3) McLaughlin, Aidan 8 4) Romero, Lain 11

28.76 57.19 1:26.84 1:51.51
11 1:52.44Russellville

1) Celsor, Cole 12 2) Ramirez, Miguel 12
3) Ramirez, Guatalupe 11 4) Slack, Ben 10

26.42 1:01.53 1:28.16 1:52.44
12 2:02.11Glasgow

1) Moseley, Jack 9 2) Depp, Matthew 10
3) Rahman, Abrar 10 4) Towe, Garret 10

29.44 1:00.25 1:33.99 2:02.11
13 2:14.31Allen Co-Scotts

1) Shain, Aaron 7 2) Ainsley, Zach 10
3) Wagoner, Bradley 7 4) Tad, Taylor 9

34.06 1:12.68 1:48.22 2:14.31
--- DQMuhlenberg Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Crick, Payton 7 2) Johnson, Cameron 8
3) Sanders, McCayden 7 4) Fulkerson, Jarrod 10

30.96 1:00.19 1:32.68 DQ
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 56.42 # Katie Hampel2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Owensboro Cath 111 56.82Hampel, Katie

27.99 56.82
Bowling Green 102 59.35Morris, Lilly

28.32 59.35
Greenwood 103 1:06.29Cisco, Maiah

31.21 1:06.29
Muhlenberg Co  94 1:06.69Robards, Tanner

32.40 1:06.69
Bowling Green  95 1:07.52Goodnight, Maggie

32.99 1:07.52
Daviess Co 126 1:09.15Dees, Maris

32.62 1:09.15
Bowling Green  87 1:09.36Malloy, Lilly

33.23 1:09.36
South Warren  98 1:09.48Dyer, Kendall

33.17 1:09.48
Consolation Final

Owensboro  89 1:09.60Haire, Darby
33.84 1:09.60

Ohio Co 1110 1:10.06Joiner, Adrianna
33.61 1:10.06

Allen Co-Scotts  911 1:10.87Hartman, Sarah
34.24 1:10.87
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  712 1:13.37Osmun, Maddie

35.67 1:13.37
Bowling Green 1113 1:14.56Geron, Rebecca

35.61 1:14.56
Daviess Co  714 1:14.64Mattingly, Kayedon

35.53 1:14.64
Greenwood 1015 1:15.15Russell, Reyna

36.71 1:15.15
Apollo 1116 1:16.44Stovall, Emma

37.62 1:16.44
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 56.42 # Katie Hampel2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Owensboro Cath 111 1:00.49Hampel, Katie

29.26 1:00.49
Bowling Green 102 1:00.87Morris, Lilly

29.33 1:00.87
Greenwood 103 1:05.28Cisco, Maiah

30.74 1:05.28
Muhlenberg Co  94 1:07.50Robards, Tanner

32.58 1:07.50
Bowling Green  95 1:08.13Goodnight, Maggie

33.63 1:08.13
Bowling Green  86 1:08.25Malloy, Lilly

32.48 1:08.25
South Warren  97 1:08.96Dyer, Kendall

33.14 1:08.96
Daviess Co 128 1:09.18Dees, Maris

32.67 1:09.18
Owensboro  89 1:10.92Haire, Darby
Ohio Co 1110 1:11.60Joiner, Adrianna

34.18 1:11.60
Allen Co-Scotts  911 1:12.07Hartman, Sarah

34.05 1:12.07
South Warren  712 1:13.42Osmun, Maddie

35.40 1:13.42
Daviess Co  713 1:15.11Mattingly, Kayedon

35.88 1:15.11
Greenwood 1014 1:15.38Russell, Reyna

36.36 1:15.38
Apollo 1115 1:16.57Stovall, Emma

37.05 1:16.57
Bowling Green 1116 1:16.73Geron, Rebecca

36.30 1:16.73
Muhlenberg Co  817 1:17.94Hardison, Baker

37.72 1:17.94
Barren Co  918 1:18.07Doyle, Hannah

38.27 1:18.07
South Warren  719 1:18.71Adams, Gabrielle

37.06 1:18.71
Greenwood  920 1:19.59Perkins, Anne

38.48 1:19.59

Owensboro Cath 1121 1:21.36Warren, Madison
38.69 1:21.36

Muhlenberg Co 1022 1:21.50Dennis, Addie
40.36 1:21.50

Monroe Co 1223 1:23.07Cleary, Mariah
40.62 1:23.07

Apollo 1224 1:23.40Mast, Heather
40.03 1:23.40

Muhlenberg Co 1025 1:25.09Carver, Allie
41.25 1:25.09

Barren Co 1126 1:26.01Kinsman, Caroline
41.40 1:26.01

Barren Co  827 1:27.81Ross, Elanie
Daviess Co 1128 1:28.02Bunch, Kayla

41.21 1:28.02
Greenwood  829 1:28.97Bryant, Chapel

42.73 1:28.97
Apollo  930 1:33.64Gray, Katie

44.56 1:33.64
Apollo 1131 1:34.64Bush, Grace

45.59 1:34.64
Warren East  732 1:40.13Barnett, Darby

46.57 1:40.13
Monroe Co  733 1:41.59Emmert, Erin

50.38 1:41.59
Monroe Co  734 1:42.00Grooms, Tylan

49.80 1:42.00
Monroe Co  835 1:42.17Sutton, Emily

48.88 1:42.17
Ohio Co  836 1:44.14Steele, Brooklyn

51.77 1:44.14
Owensboro Cath 11--- DQPadgett, Hannah

Declared false start
Daviess Co  9--- NSWilliams, Lydia

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 52.78 # Alex Koller2006
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 111 51.43#Morsi, Neal

25.16 51.43
Greenwood 122 51.80Cummings, Tanner

25.51 51.80
Owensboro Cath 123 55.35Evans, Xavier

26.48 55.35
South Warren  84 56.63Wolfram, Drew

27.72 56.63
Owensboro Cath  95 58.82Hobelmann, Cort

28.21 58.82
South Warren  86 58.87Vespa, Luca

28.80 58.87
Muhlenberg Co 127 59.05Hardison, Ben

28.52 59.05
Bowling Green 128 1:04.23Wilkins, Austin

31.19 1:04.23
Consolation Final

Greenwood  89 1:05.97Blackburn, Sam
32.46 1:05.97
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  710 1:06.01Badstibner, Landon

32.59 1:06.01
Apollo  911 1:07.06Malott, Luke

32.67 1:07.06
Franklin Simpson 1212 1:10.01Hastings, Mick

33.41 1:10.01
Russellville 1113 1:10.86Ramirez, Guatalupe
Allen Co-Scotts  914 1:13.44Tad, Taylor

35.41 1:13.44
Monroe Co 1115 1:14.38Garmon, Cameron

35.73 1:14.38
Bowling Green 12--- DQGinter, Benjamin

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
30.57 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 52.78 # Alex Koller2006
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 53.00Morsi, Neal

25.93 53.00
Greenwood 122 53.95Cummings, Tanner

26.37 53.95
Owensboro Cath 123 56.19Evans, Xavier

27.17 56.19
South Warren  84 59.09Wolfram, Drew

28.95 59.09
South Warren  85 59.67Vespa, Luca

28.96 59.67
Muhlenberg Co 126 1:00.33Hardison, Ben

29.26 1:00.33
Owensboro Cath  97 1:01.27Hobelmann, Cort

29.41 1:01.27
Bowling Green 128 1:04.81Wilkins, Austin
Bowling Green 129 1:04.94Ginter, Benjamin

30.82 1:04.94
Greenwood  810 1:06.55Blackburn, Sam

32.60 1:06.55
Apollo  911 1:06.90Malott, Luke

32.25 1:06.90
South Warren  712 1:07.34Badstibner, Landon

32.97 1:07.34
Franklin Simpson 1213 1:10.11Hastings, Mick

33.93 1:10.11
Allen Co-Scotts  914 1:11.92Tad, Taylor

34.69 1:11.92
Monroe Co 1115 1:14.25Garmon, Cameron

36.43 1:14.25
Russellville 1116 1:14.71Ramirez, Guatalupe
Muhlenberg Co  817 1:14.96Johnson, Cameron

35.92 1:14.96
Ohio Co 1018 1:15.77Garner, Daniel
South Warren  719 1:16.76Norwood, Matthew

38.53 1:16.76
Butler Co  820 1:17.09Deel, Dawson

Apollo 1021 1:19.17Snyder, Garrett
38.96 1:19.17

Logan Co 1022 1:19.55Orndorff, Jacob
40.73 1:19.55

Ohio Co  723 1:21.35Schroader, Trey
39.19 1:21.35

Bowling Green  924 1:22.17Strow, Tucker
Apollo 1125 1:25.59Scrivner, Christian

38.04 1:25.59
Monroe Co  826 1:27.06Goad, Drake
Muhlenberg Co 1027 1:27.55Fulkerson, Jarrod
Muhlenberg Co  728 1:30.58Sanders, McCayden
Monroe Co  729 1:31.39Wilson, Gavin

44.03 1:31.39
Logan Co  930 1:32.04Harris, Logan
Owensboro Cath  731 1:33.70Ref itt, Landon

44.79 1:33.70
Daviess Co  932 1:34.29Heady, Carter

46.64 1:34.29
Ohio Co 1133 1:44.43Diaz-Cruz, Kevin

49.33 1:44.43
Apollo 1034 1:45.07Huston, Matthew

50.01 1:45.07
Monroe Co  835 2:05.73Lundy - Vetor, Aden

59.56 2:05.73
Ohio Co  736 2:30.05Shock, Jackson

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 1:04.63 # Elizabeth Tinnon2003
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 111 1:04.00#Sutton, Sam

29.87 1:04.00
Daviess Co 122 1:08.11Fenwick, Emma

32.49 1:08.11
Owensboro  93 1:09.63Callis, Addison

32.84 1:09.63
Greenwood  84 1:13.20Farley, Ella

33.88 1:13.20
Greenwood  85 1:13.72Witcher, Leah

35.27 1:13.72
Bowling Green 126 1:16.20Freeman, Halle

35.63 1:16.20
Bowling Green  87 1:18.21Walker, Catherine

35.83 1:18.21
Barren Co  78 1:19.08Kinsman, Julia

35.97 1:19.08
Consolation Final

Bowling Green  99 1:18.83Jones, Megan
37.27 1:18.83

Owensboro Cath 1110 1:19.64Hobelmann, Lyndsey
37.92 1:19.64

Greenwood 1111 1:19.67Volkert, Sydney
37.28 1:19.67

Apollo 1012 1:20.60Payne, Paige
37.99 1:20.60

Daviess Co 1013 1:20.70Church, Molly
38.35 1:20.70
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  714 1:21.71Gardner, Hannah

38.44 1:21.71
Greenwood  915 1:23.00Clark, Kennedy

37.90 1:23.00
South Warren 1116 1:24.80Coleman, Grace

39.19 1:24.80
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 1:04.63 # Elizabeth Tinnon2003
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 1:04.66Sutton, Sam

30.20 1:04.66
Daviess Co 122 1:09.68Fenwick, Emma

32.60 1:09.68
Greenwood  83 1:12.10Farley, Ella

33.79 1:12.10
Owensboro  94 1:12.50Callis, Addison

34.52 1:12.50
Greenwood  85 1:13.50Witcher, Leah

35.29 1:13.50
Bowling Green 126 1:16.52Freeman, Halle

35.87 1:16.52
Bowling Green  87 1:16.59Walker, Catherine

36.24 1:16.59
Barren Co  78 1:18.69Kinsman, Julia

36.59 1:18.69
Owensboro Cath 119 1:18.76Hobelmann, Lyndsey

37.21 1:18.76
Greenwood 1110 1:19.31Volkert, Sydney

36.80 1:19.31
Bowling Green  911 1:19.56Jones, Megan

37.50 1:19.56
South Warren  712 1:20.50Gardner, Hannah

37.96 1:20.50
Apollo 1013 1:21.88Payne, Paige

38.73 1:21.88
Daviess Co 1014 1:22.19Church, Molly

38.02 1:22.19
Greenwood  915 1:22.67Clark, Kennedy

37.83 1:22.67
South Warren 1116 1:24.11Coleman, Grace

39.07 1:24.11
Muhlenberg Co 1017 1:25.10Dennis, Addie

40.17 1:25.10
Barren Co  918 1:26.14Billingsley, Jordan

40.81 1:26.14
Daviess Co 1119 1:27.95Scott, Lily

40.44 1:27.95
Allen Co-Scotts  720 1:29.13Hartman, Leah

42.38 1:29.13
Daviess Co  721 1:31.06Johnson, Ella

42.89 1:31.06
Muhlenberg Co  822 1:31.22Hardison, Baker

44.34 1:31.22

Ohio Co  823 1:32.08Chinn, Kursten
43.55 1:32.08

South Warren 1124 1:33.12Swope, Tanikka
44.47 1:33.12

Muhlenberg Co 1025 1:34.62Carver, Allie
45.10 1:34.62

South Warren  826 1:35.34Shackelford, Tori
46.08 1:35.34

Glasgow 1027 1:35.56Witt, Lauren
45.24 1:35.56

Owensboro  728 1:36.25Callis, Ashtyn
45.89 1:36.25

Owensboro Cath  929 1:37.71Weaver, Caroline
44.59 1:37.71

Monroe Co 1030 1:39.03Burroughs, Riley
46.87 1:39.03

Owensboro Cath 1031 1:40.31Bach, Clara
47.72 1:40.31

Owensboro Cath  732 1:42.50Pfeifer, Maria
48.94 1:42.50

Apollo 1133 1:42.67Hesselholt, Marie
46.35 1:42.67

Apollo  834 1:44.57Mast, Amber
49.90 1:44.57

Allen Co-Scotts 1235 1:46.28Petty, Hayden
49.22 1:46.28

Monroe Co  936 1:47.72Farringer, Kendall
49.08 1:47.72

Franklin Simpson  737 1:49.10Davis, Riley
49.70 1:49.10

Apollo  838 1:49.34Crabtree, Sierra
54.76 1:49.34

Glasgow  839 1:49.35McKeever, Anna
52.26 1:49.35

Logan Co  840 1:51.01Jones, Brissa
53.38 1:51.01

Logan Co 1141 1:54.48Speck, Alexis
53.72 1:54.48

Monroe Co  742 2:00.43Fox, Callie
52.54 2:00.43

Monroe Co  743 2:08.09Grooms, Tylan
59.25 2:08.09

Owensboro  9--- DQTaylor, Grace
False start

40.00 DQ
Ohio Co  9--- DQAshburn, Kenedi

Non-simultaneous arms
56.29 DQ

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 56.56 # Michael Hampel2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Apollo 121 1:00.75Boone, Sean

28.90 1:00.75
Logan Co 122 1:01.78Wharton, Riley

28.25 1:01.78
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Results
Championship Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Greenwood  93 1:02.58Shourds, Luke

29.82 1:02.58
Bowling Green  94 1:02.98Taylor, Ethan

29.31 1:02.98
Owensboro Cath 115 1:05.09Hayden, Joseph

30.96 1:05.09
South Warren  86 1:05.65Hughes, Logan

30.92 1:05.65
Bowling Green  97 1:07.85Fukushima, Mei

31.28 1:07.85
South Warren  78 1:08.79Praveen, Nivi

31.84 1:08.79
Consolation Final

Owensboro Cath  99 1:10.80Leesman, Joseph
32.73 1:10.80

Owensboro Cath 1110 1:14.90Leesman, Robert
34.88 1:14.90

Apollo  811 1:15.74Langton, Cordell
35.37 1:15.74

Apollo 1012 1:17.27Satterly, Connor
36.01 1:17.27

Ohio Co 1013 1:19.27Ward, Bryson
37.10 1:19.27

Daviess Co  814 1:20.88Bradley, Evan
37.39 1:20.88

Bowling Green  715 1:21.76Marchionda, Mason
38.50 1:21.76

South Warren  8--- DQLuis, Ethan
False start

36.39 DQ
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 56.56 # Michael Hampel2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Apollo 121 1:02.10Boone, Sean

29.28 1:02.10
Logan Co 122 1:02.40Wharton, Riley

28.41 1:02.40
Bowling Green  93 1:02.93Taylor, Ethan

29.45 1:02.93
Greenwood  94 1:03.85Shourds, Luke

30.39 1:03.85
Owensboro Cath 115 1:05.80Hayden, Joseph

31.12 1:05.80
Bowling Green  96 1:07.21Fukushima, Mei

31.18 1:07.21
South Warren  87 1:07.62Hughes, Logan

32.28 1:07.62
South Warren  78 1:10.53Praveen, Nivi

32.81 1:10.53
Owensboro Cath  99 1:11.30Leesman, Joseph

32.40 1:11.30
Apollo 1010 1:15.53Satterly, Connor

35.01 1:15.53

Apollo  811 1:16.03Langton, Cordell
35.48 1:16.03

Ohio Co 1012 1:17.24Ward, Bryson
36.48 1:17.24

Owensboro Cath 1113 1:17.77Leesman, Robert
35.00 1:17.77

South Warren  814 1:17.85Luis, Ethan
37.22 1:17.85

Daviess Co  815 1:20.39Bradley, Evan
36.61 1:20.39

Bowling Green  716 1:21.20Marchionda, Mason
38.81 1:21.20

Bowling Green  917 1:22.80Renfrow, Cole
38.29 1:22.80

Ohio Co  818 1:23.56Barnard, JT
39.52 1:23.56

Apollo 1119 1:26.45Sanz, Loren
40.97 1:26.45

Monroe Co 1120 1:27.12Hagan, Jacob
38.05 1:27.12

Muhlenberg Co  721 1:27.73Crick, Payton
42.14 1:27.73

Logan Co  822 1:31.69Jenkins, Ethan
42.64 1:31.69

Owensboro Cath  723 1:32.93Igleheart, Nolan
43.44 1:32.93

Monroe Co  824 1:33.98Ford, Lukas
45.54 1:33.98

South Warren  825 1:35.12Rhoades, Garrett
43.40 1:35.12

Ohio Co  726 1:35.80Schroader, Trey
45.93 1:35.80

Barren Co  727 1:37.42Romine, Lucas
47.32 1:37.42

Allen Co-Scotts  728 1:40.10Wagoner, Bradley
47.03 1:40.10

Monroe Co  729 1:40.85England, Hayden
47.16 1:40.85

Allen Co-Scotts 1030 1:44.76Ainsley, Zach
47.42 1:44.76

Allen Co-Scotts  831 2:00.15McCrary, Caden
55.29 2:00.15

Greenwood  9--- DQWilson, Luke
False start

33.87 DQ
Logan Co  8--- DQMyer, Kameron

Elbows recovered over water
38.39 DQ

Monroe Co  7--- NSWilson, Gavin
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Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:38.14 # Greenwood High School2017
A Witcher, A Spiller, M Gholston, A Zinobile

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:41.15Owensboro
1) Smith, Julia 10 2) Callis, Addison 9
3) Neal, Paige 8 4) Warren, Abby 8

25.81 53.05 1:19.75 1:49.55
2:15.48 2:45.08 3:11.25 3:41.15

2 3:42.78Greenwood
1) Witcher, Avery 12 2) Belcher, Ellie 10
3) Zinobile, Allison 10 4) Gholston, Maggie 10

27.19 56.37 1:24.30 1:56.80
2:23.33 2:51.80 3:15.35 3:42.78

3 3:45.03Bowling Green
1) Sutton, Sam 11 2) Davenport, Emma 12
3) Sutton, Sallie 12 4) Morris, Lilly 10

25.65 54.37 1:21.95 1:53.28
2:20.50 2:51.15 3:16.07 3:45.03

4 4:09.99South Warren
1) Gregory-Mabrey, Ava 8 2) Bush, Madison 9
3) Metcalfe, Selynna 8 4) Coleman, Grace 11

31.45 1:05.08 1:34.11
2:36.04 3:12.29 3:37.57 4:09.99

5 4:17.80Glasgow
1) Lee, Abbie 9 2) Reynolds, Addison 12
3) Witt, Lauren 10 4) Moseley, Lily 11

27.31 57.29 1:28.66 2:02.97
2:37.27 3:14.45 3:45.30 4:17.80

6 4:24.57Barren Co
1) Billingsley, Jordan 9 2) Doyle, Hannah 9
3) Kinsman, Caroline 11 4) Birrell, Mara 12

31.14 1:04.55 1:36.21 2:10.01
2:41.77 3:18.58 3:49.92 4:24.57

7 4:41.54Daviess Co
1) McElwain, Hayden 9 2) Hayden, Jolee 10
3) Church, Molly 10 4) Scott, Lily 11

33.30 1:11.03 1:44.97 2:23.55
2:56.91 3:35.08 4:05.93 4:41.54

8 5:15.89Apollo
1) Ladnier, Emma 9 2) Mast, Heather 12
3) Mast, Amber 8 4) Gray, Katie 9

33.56 1:09.82 1:46.10 2:26.74
3:09.25 3:56.39 4:33.66 5:15.89

Consolation Final
9 5:21.98Franklin Simpson

1) Hollingsworth, Katie 11 2) Snyder, Josephine 7
3) Snyder, Amber 11 4) Graves, Zoe 9

30.65 1:06.44 1:52.63 2:47.34
3:24.53 4:07.85 4:41.72 5:21.98

10 6:12.04Ohio Co
1) Logsdon, Hannah 11 2) Steele, Brooklyn 8
3) Ashburn, Kenedi 9 4) Steele, Danielle 10

40.51 1:24.93 2:07.89 2:58.04
3:50.58 4:50.35 5:28.33 6:12.04

--- DFSMuhlenberg Co
Declared false start

1) Carver, Allie 10 2) Kimmel, Jenna 9
3) Bruce, Kelsey 9 4) Shepherd, Rachel 11

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:38.14 # Greenwood High School2017
A Witcher, A Spiller, M Gholston, A Zinobile

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:47.84Bowling Green
1) Morris, Lilly 10 2) Davenport, Emma 12
3) Sutton, Sallie 12 4) Sutton, Sam 11

26.61 55.44 1:23.08 1:53.97
4:23.34 4:39.38 3:47.84

2 3:48.90Owensboro
1) Smith, Julia 10 2) Callis, Addison 9
3) Neal, Paige 8 4) Warren, Abby 8

26.82 54.82 1:22.41 1:52.90
4:21.17 4:44.41 5:04.97 3:48.90

3 3:54.01Greenwood
1) Witcher, Avery 12 2) Belcher, Ellie 10
3) Zinobile, Allison 10 4) Gholston, Maggie 10

28.44 1:00.14 1:28.76 2:02.12
2:29.63 2:59.72 3:25.15 3:54.01

4 4:10.72South Warren
1) Gregory-Mabrey, Ava 8 2) Bush, Madison 9
3) Metcalfe, Selynna 8 4) Howard, Anne 11

32.42 1:07.02 1:35.93 4:25.78
4:46.25 5:03.07 4:10.72

5 4:28.30Glasgow
1) Moseley, Lily 11 2) Reynolds, Addison 12
3) Witt, Lauren 10 4) Lee, Abbie 9

31.02 1:04.47 1:36.12 2:10.64
2:48.33 3:29.20 3:57.14 4:28.30

6 4:29.98Barren Co
1) Billingsley, Jordan 9 2) Kinsman, Caroline 11
3) Doyle, Hannah 9 4) Kinsman, Julia 7

31.96 1:06.71 1:38.82
4:30.02 4:59.82 4:29.98

7 4:49.60Daviess Co
1) McElwain, Hayden 9 2) Hayden, Jolee 10
3) Church, Molly 10 4) Scott, Lily 11

34.77 1:13.40 1:48.71 2:28.93
3:03.13 3:40.95 4:13.88 4:49.60

8 5:13.30Apollo
1) Ladnier, Emma 9 2) Mast, Heather 12
3) Bush, Grace 11 4) Crabtree, Sierra 8

34.33 1:10.91 1:48.98 4:31.53
5:13.30

9 5:27.81Muhlenberg Co
1) Carver, Allie 10 2) Kimmel, Jenna 9
3) Bruce, Kelsey 9 4) Shepherd, Rachel 11

38.78 1:25.87 1:58.66 4:33.14
5:27.81
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
10 5:29.80Franklin Simpson

1) Hollingsworth, Katie 11 2) Snyder, Josephine 7
3) Snyder, Amber 11 4) Graves, Zoe 9

31.96 1:09.10 1:57.14 2:53.49
3:31.87 4:15.57 4:51.27 5:29.80

11 6:23.14Ohio Co
1) Logsdon, Hannah 11 2) Steele, Brooklyn 8
3) Ashburn, Kenedi 9 4) Steele, Danielle 10

39.83 1:26.30 2:12.45 3:03.87
3:56.26 4:58.64 5:38.79 6:23.14

--- DQOwensboro Cath
False start

1) Padgett, Hannah 11 2) Thompson, Macy 12
3) Thompson, Morgan 12 4) Hampel, Katie 11

28.92 1:01.91 1:30.93 2:03.69
2:33.17 3:06.16 3:33.57 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:15.47 # Bowling Green High School2010
Edelen, R., Pruitt, C, Grif in, H., Thomas, J.

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:23.02South Warren
1) Wolfram, Drew 8 2) Hughes, Logan 8
3) Wolfram, Trey 11 4) Wolfram, Neal 10

24.81 51.57 1:16.48 1:43.31
2:07.35 2:34.59 2:57.83 3:23.02

2 3:34.89Owensboro Cath
1) Hobelmann, Cort 9 2) Goetz, JR 12
3) Clements, Samuel 11 4) Neal, Jude 10

24.96 52.29 1:18.16 1:47.96
2:14.36 2:43.58 3:07.81 3:34.89

3 3:35.14Apollo
1) Boone, Sean 12 2) Malott, Luke 9
3) Rafferty, Landon 11 4) Terrell, Sam 12

24.48 49.97 1:17.35 1:47.38
2:13.30 2:41.93 3:06.93 3:35.14

4 3:37.49Bowling Green
1) Reynolds, Will 10 2) Sine, Grady 9
3) Khenner, Phillip 8 4) Creek, Connor 11

25.98 54.78 1:21.03 1:49.55
2:15.86 2:44.03 3:09.16 3:37.49

5 3:43.73Owensboro
1) Luckett, Grant 11 2) Coleman, Jonathon 11
3) Kilgore, Addison 10 4) Thomas, Mason 10

24.37 51.60 1:19.07 1:50.15
2:17.84 2:50.52 3:15.37 3:43.73

6 3:59.57Logan Co
1) Hendricks, John 11 2) Abney, Wesley 10
3) Jenkins, Matthew 12 4) Higgins, Joey 12

26.32 55.08 1:24.81 1:57.81
2:25.85 3:00.45 3:28.46 3:59.57

7 4:01.42Daviess Co
1) Krahwinkel, Owen 11 2) Marksberry, Phagan 12
3) Church, Trevor 7 4) Cooper, Eli 12

30.07 1:02.21 1:31.74 2:05.21
2:32.10 3:03.32 3:30.69 4:01.42

8 4:17.89Greenwood
1) Blackburn, Sam 8 2) Bentley, Alex 8
3) Timberlake, Canaan 8 4) Shourds, Isaac 7

29.61 1:02.07 1:35.08 2:11.31
2:39.77 3:13.67 3:44.23 4:17.89

Consolation Final
9 4:38.93Glasgow

1) Moseley, Jack 9 2) Depp, Matthew 10
3) Rahman, Abrar 10 4) Towe, Garret 10

30.49 1:04.46 1:38.34 2:20.35
2:56.61 3:36.28 4:06.12 4:38.93

10 4:42.86Ohio Co
1) McLaughlin, Aidan 8 2) Decker, Brock 7
3) Schroader, Trey 7 4) Ward, Bryson 10

30.64 1:03.99 1:39.95 2:18.64
3:32.37 4:06.59 4:42.86

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:15.47 # Bowling Green High School2010
Edelen, R., Pruitt, C, Grif in, H., Thomas, J.

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:31.62South Warren
1) Wolfram, Drew 8 2) Hughes, Logan 8
3) Wolfram, Trey 11 4) Wolfram, Neal 10

25.76 53.64 1:19.62 1:47.33
2:12.51 2:41.10 3:05.50 3:31.62

2 3:37.37Apollo
1) Boone, Sean 12 2) Malott, Luke 9
3) Rafferty, Landon 11 4) Terrell, Sam 12

24.28 49.99 1:17.71 1:48.29
2:14.57 2:43.22 3:08.66 3:37.37

3 3:42.96Owensboro Cath
1) Hobelmann, Cort 9 2) Goetz, JR 12
3) Clements, Samuel 11 4) Neal, Jude 10

26.21 54.78 1:22.07 1:51.96
2:19.39 2:49.86 3:14.36 3:42.96

4 3:43.15Bowling Green
1) Reynolds, Will 10 2) Sine, Grady 9
3) Khenner, Phillip 8 4) Creek, Connor 11

26.87 56.31 1:23.57 1:52.42
2:19.65 2:49.01 3:14.48 3:43.15

5 3:44.63Owensboro
1) Luckett, Grant 11 2) Coleman, Jonathon 11
3) Kilgore, Addison 10 4) Thomas, Mason 10

24.82 51.72 1:07.62 1:48.76
2:18.48 2:51.45 3:16.02 3:44.63

6 4:03.84Logan Co
1) Hendricks, John 11 2) Abney, Wesley 10
3) Jenkins, Matthew 12 4) Higgins, Joey 12

26.60 55.77 1:26.18 1:58.77
2:28.70 3:03.13 3:31.75 4:03.84

7 4:04.03Daviess Co
1) Krahwinkel, Owen 11 2) Marksberry, Phagan 12
3) Church, Trevor 7 4) Cooper, Eli 12

29.88 1:02.50 2:04.18 2:31.25
3:03.56 3:31.89 4:04.04 4:04.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
8 4:24.55Greenwood

1) Blackburn, Sam 8 2) Bentley, Alex 8
3) Timberlake, Canaan 8 4) Shourds, Isaac 7

30.42 1:03.73 1:37.53 2:16.08
2:45.48 3:19.06 3:50.04 4:24.55

9 4:47.39Ohio Co
1) McLaughlin, Aidan 8 2) Decker, Brock 7
3) Schroader, Trey 7 4) Ward, Bryson 10

31.63 1:05.22 2:22.96
3:01.40 3:48.34 4:13.21 4:47.39

10 4:48.96Glasgow
1) Moseley, Jack 9 2) Depp, Matthew 10
3) Rahman, Abrar 10 4) Towe, Garret 10

31.40 1:05.88 1:39.86 2:22.88
3:01.04 3:43.56 4:14.09 4:48.96

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 942
2. Greenwood High School 637.5
3. South Warren High School 546
4. Owensboro Catholic 461
5. Owensboro High School 337
6. Daviess County High School 296
7. Apollo High School 273
8. Muhlenberg County 145
9. Glasgow High School 119

10. Ohio County High School 104
11. Monroe County High School 76
12. Allen County Scottsville 63
13. Franklin Simpson High School 47.5

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 468
2. Greenwood High School 401.5
3. South Warren High School 222
4. Owensboro High School 220
5. Daviess County High School 213
6. Owensboro Catholic 167
7. Muhlenberg County 104
8. Glasgow High School 91
9. Barren County 81

10. Apollo High School 70
11. Franklin Simpson High School 42.5
12. Ohio County High School 41
13. Allen County Scottsville 37
14. Butler County High School Swim 27
15. Monroe County High School 22

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 474
2. South Warren High School 324
3. Owensboro Catholic 294
4. Greenwood High School 236
5. Apollo High School 203
6. Logan County High School 120
7. Owensboro High School 117
8. Daviess County High School 83
9. Russellville High School 64

10. Ohio County High School 63
11. Monroe County High School 54
12. Muhlenberg County 41
13. Glasgow High School 28
14. Allen County Scottsville 26
15. Franklin Simpson High School 5


